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Executive Summary

KEYHNDINGS

Kent as a Place to Live

\/ Kent State University is a true asset to the community. When
asked what the residents were most proud of, KSU was the
most common response followed by the schools/education
system in the city.

0O 0 O
Most Proud of:
frhe school system is one

of the best in the
\/ Infrastructure, Streets and Sidewalk Improvemesisthe mog Arhe interaction between the
important problem that needs to be addressed according to city city and the Universityo
residents. Other important issues include growth RALT the r_e\c candt devel
management/overdevelopment, high taxes, and education and grO\é\)/th ofghegltyo

school issues.

\/' Residents are generally happy living in Ké&ie majority of respadents, ©%, ratedKentas an excellent or
good place to liveThe majority of respondents, 79.7%, felt that the appearance of Kent had improved.
More than half of respondents, 51.1%, felt that the quality of life in Kent had improved over the past two
yearswhile a much smallgpercentage, 12.4%, felt that the quality of life in the city had declined

\/ other positive ratingsthe quality of fire & BMS services (96.6%

06 00 excellent or good)), development dbwntown (89.5%), quality of

Most Important Issue: police protection (87.2%), the relationship between the city
fAccommodating a and KSU (85.4%), balancing new construction and

growing cityo historic restoration (75.1%@nd the quality of city services (71.3%).

ATry and malladwance s
feel against businesso \/' Other perceptionsof the city of Kent includenearly a third of

AThe taxes loeep respondents 30.2%, feel that are too many rental house.

O 0O 0 Another 39% feel that aretoo few bike trails while 34%

think that there are noenough bus routes.

<

Having safe streets and maintaining the quality of fire or EMS were most important to city residents.

\/ In terms of the jail facility, itvas much more important to residents that the jail facility is compliant with
regulations (69.6% said it was very important) than having a jail facility in Kent to save money in inmate
transportation (27.3%).

\/ Other areas that were not as important to citgsidents were sharing services and equipment with
neighboring cities (46.5%) or having a new community recreation center (35.0%).
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Communicating with Residents

V

V

Less than oerquarter of respondents, 23.2%&ported that they receive too little informatiofrom Kent.
Only a small percentage of respondents, 1% indicated that they receive too much information.

The most common source of information about current affairs and entertainment in Kent was newspaper,
given by 53% of respondents. Significantly fe\26f, receive most of their information from the internet.

More than half of respondents, 56.5%, read the Record Courier most often, followed by the Akron Beacon
Journal, 21.5%. WKSU 89.7 and WNIR were the two radio stations that were listened to most often

More than half of respondents, 55.5%, used the internet to get information about current events and
political issues in the aredhe most commonly used internet source was recordpub,agiwen by 75% of
internet userswhile kent.patch.com was used by 59% of internet users. Other internet information sources
include, in order of importance, the Daily Kent Stater (43%), Facebook (34%), kentwired.com (27%), the city
manager’'s blog (25%), blogs (23%), and Twitter (5

Income Bx Support and Political Involvement

V

Passage of the income tax to build a new police facility iscediain to pass with similar support and
opposition levels and a large portion of undecided votéserall, morethan onequarter, 27%indicated
they will support theincome tax with nearly an identical percenta@8%,indicatingthey will oppose the
tax. A large portionof respondents 45%.indicated theyare undecidedas to how they will votel8% are
leaning towards spporting and 6% leaning against. iJhdoes indicate an opportunity for passage if
undecided voters can be reached and swayed in favor of the tax.

Howthe respondent felt about Kerds a place to live was directly related to how likely they were to support
the income tax. Generally speaking, the méaeorablethe opinion of Kent as a place to live, the more likely
they were to support the income tax.

Nearly threequarters, 74.4%, afespondentsindicated theyare interested in politics at least a fair amount,
with 26.8% indicating that they are interested in politics a great deal.

Nearly twothirds of respondents, 65.4%, reported that thajways vote. Respondents ages 55 and 64,
those with an annual income of $100,000 or more, college graduates, and home owners were more likely to
always vote.

Most respondents, 79.5%, reported thtitey voted in the November 2Q1lelection. Respondents ages 45
and older, those with an annual incomé $60,000 or more, college graduates, married respondents, and
home owners were most likely to have voted in the November 2011 election.

The majority of respondents, 90.1%, indicated that they were very likely to vote in the November 2012
election. Group®f respondents who were more likely to be very likely to vote in the November election
include respondents with an annual income of $100,000 or more, college graduates, and home owners.

2012 Kent Resident Satisfaction Survey ‘ ‘
www.CMOResearch.com



Summary:Kent as a place to live
./ |Peremage N |

Kent State University 17.2%
'(\:Ic?:tspgi)uedn?; ded) Schools/Education System 11.5% N=348
’ Small Community/Hometown Feel 10.3%
Street/Sidewalk/Infrastructure Improvement 17.1%
'\(/,I[gzt;mgsennagygzg)e Growth Management/OveiDevelopment 16.5% N=321
’ Taxes/High Taxes 16.2%
. Too many 30.2%
ﬁ(‘)’f:}"e""sb:gr et Too few 243% = N=341
Just about the right amount 45.5%
Too many 3.7%
Number of bike trails | Too few 38.6% N=378
Just about the right amount 57.7%
Too many 4.0%
Numberof bus routes | Too few 34.4% N=352
Just about the right amount 61.6%
. _ Improved 51.1%
%“g't';yo‘;f;;?t Declined 124% @ N=403
Remained the same 36.5%
Improved 79.7%
éﬁﬁ?ﬁzﬁf of Declined 7.4% N=404
Remained the same 12.9%
Every day 11.0%
Few times a week 31.5%
About once a week 19.6%
How often visit Couple times a month SO =409
downtown About once a month 10.0%
A few times a year 6.4%
Once a year or less 1.7%
Never 2.9%
Rent 20.9%
e or own Current " own 77.4% = N=407
Other Arrangement 1.7%
Stay 84.3%
I'ixrﬁ’;‘:tt ;"yr:;’r‘;e Move 11.8% | N=408
Unsure 3.9%
If move, will Yes 52.6% N=57
stay in Kent No 47.4%
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Summary Results: Rating of Areas

Positive Fair ‘ Negative
Quiality of Fire and EMS services 96.6% 2.8% 0.5%
Kent as a place to live 89.5% 9.0% 1.4%
The development of downtown 88.7% 8.3% 3.0%
Quiality of police protection 87.2% 9.6% 3.2%
Relationshibetween Kent and KSU 85.4% 10.2% 4.3%
Balancing new construction and restoration of historic buildin.  75.1% 17.0% 7.9%
Quality of city services 71.3% 19.3% 9.4%

Summary Resultdmportance of Items ‘

Very Somewhat | Not at all

Important | Important = Important
Having safe streets and neighborhoods 96.3% 2.9% 0.7%
Maintaining the quality of fire or EMS services 92.7% 5.9% 1.5%
Maintaining quality of city services 86.7% 12.3% 1.0%
Having a jail facilitgompliant w/federal, state & safety regs 69.6% 22.6% 7.8%
Having a vibrant downtown 68.4% 25.9% 5.7%
Having a good relationship between city and KSU 65.1% 28.7% 6.2%
Having a balance between new construction & redevelopmer,  54.1% 36.3% 9.6%
Sharing services arejuipmentwith neighboring cities 46.5% 45.0% 8.5%
Having a new community recreation center 35.0% 40.5% 24.5%
Having a jail facility in Kent that saves cost to transport 27.3% 43.8% 28.9%
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Summary:Communication
| Percentage] N |

Summary:Political Involvementand Income Tax Support

A ‘C o Too little 23.2%
mou_nto ommunlcatlon Too much 1.0% N=405
Received from City :
Just the right amount 75.8%
s £ Most Inf . Newspaper 52.5%
>ource of Most Information | niernet 20.3% @ N=321
in Kent(top 3) : _
Friends and Family 9.2%
Use Internet to get political | Yes 55.5% N=341
info or current events No 44.5% B
Facebook 34.4%
Twitter 5.3%
Blogs 23.3%
. , Kentpatch.com 59.0% .
Internet information source Recordpub.com 74.9% N=227
The Daily Kent Stater 42.7%
Kentwired.com 27.3%
City Manager’'s blog 24.7%

Great deal 26.8%
Interest in politics Fair ampunt 47.6% N=410
Only a little 16.6%
No interest at all 9.0%
Always 65.4%
. Nearly always 22.3%
Frequency of voting Part oftime/Seldom 11.3% N=408
Never vote 1.0%
Voted inElection: ves 79.5%
November 2011 No CLERE N=410
Not sure 4.1%
Vote beforeor on On election day 82.7% N=324
election dayin 2011 Before election 17.3%
Plan to vote early in Yes 29.5%
future elections ’ No 70.5% N=396
o ] Very Likely 90.1%
Likelihoodof Voting Somewhat Likely 5.8% N=405
in NovemberElection .
Not at all Likely 4.1%
) Vote for 27.2%
Support for Polce | Undecided 450 | N=393
Vote Against 27.7%
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SurveyResults

When askedvhat made residents most proud of living in Kent, the most common response was Kent State
University. This response was cited by 17.2% of respondetai® than onein-ten, 11.5%, were most proud of

the schools and education system in Kent. Slidgietiyer, 10.3%were most proud of the hometown feel of Kent

and that it is a small community. Other reasons for being proud to live in Kent, in order of ampertinclude

the downtown revitalization the diversity of Kent, the quality of residents in the community, and the
development/growth of the city. Other responses, comprising less than 5% each, are listed in the table below.

When you think about the @y of Kent, what makes you MOST proud about livil

# of % of Response:

Kent State University 60 17.2%
Schools/Education system 40 11.5%
Small community/Hometown feel 36 10.3%
Downtown revitalization 27 7.8%
The diversity of Kent 25 7.2%
Good quality of/Friendly people 22 6.3%
Development/Growth of the city 19 5.5%
Safe community 13 3.7%
A good place to live 11 3.2%
Quiet lifestyle 9 2.6%
Have lived here all my life 9 2.6%
| just like it 7 2.0%
History of the area 6 1.7%
Upkeep of the community/Neighborhoods 6 1.7%
A lot of things to do 6 1.7%
Parks and green spaces 6 1.7%
Leadership/Government 5 1.4%
Good EMS/Fire/Police services 4 1.1%
Culture/Arts 4 1.1%
Interaction between the City and The Universit 3 0.9%
MISCELLANEOUS 30 8.6%

Total 348 | (n=348)
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The issuementioned most oftenwhen asked for the most important issue facing the citgs needed
improvments in the area of streets, sidewalks, and infrastructure. This response was given 17.1% of
respondents. Slightlfewer, 16.5%, felt that the most important problem was growttanagement over
ddevelopment, and construction. Nearly os@th of respondents, 16.2%, felt that the high level of taxes and
education or school issues were the most important problems facing Kent. Other problems include, in order of
importance, traffic and parking issues, housing issues, lack of job opporturdt@mtown revitilization or
attracking new businesses, KSU studdent issues, and University and city relations. Other important problems are
listed in the table below.

What would you say are the three MOST important issues facing Kent today?

#of | %off  #ofall “o.0f
Responses| Responses Responses Answering
Respondents
Street/Sidewalk/Infrastructure Improvemen 24 7.5% 55 17.1%
Growthrmanagement/Over development 33 10.3% 53 16.5%
Taxes/High Taxes 32 10.0% 52 16.2%
Education/School Issues 25 7.8% 52 16.2%
Traffic/Traffic lights/Parking 17 5.3% 46 14.3%
Housing Issues 14 4.4% 43 13.4%
Lack of Job Opportunities 30 9.3% 37 11.5%
Downtown revitalization/Attracting new 19 5.9% 36 11.2%
KSU Student Issues 10 3.1% 36 11.2%
University and city relations 16 5.0% 33 10.3%
Budget control/Finances 15 4.7% 29 9.0%
Violence/Crime 7 2.2% 22 6.9%
New courthouse/Police station issues 6 1.9% 16 5.0%
Poor economy 11 3.4% 13 4.0%
Environmental protection 5 1.6% 12 3.7%
Police and Fire issues 6 1.9% 12 3.7%
Trashy/Upkeep of property 4 1.2% 10 3.1%
Park an Trail Issues 2 0.6% 10 3.1%
Public Transportation 2 0.6% 9 2.8%
Lack of grocery stores/local shopping 3 0.9% 8 2.5%
Bars/Intoxicated population/Parties/Alcoho 2 0.6% 7 2.2%
Sustainability 4 1.2% 6 1.9%
South side needs improvement 2 0.6% 5 1.6%
MISCELLANEOUS 26 8.1% 96 29.9%
Total 321 | (n=321) 703 (n=321)
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Overall, residents oKentare highly satisfied with the city as a place to live. The majority of respondets, 9
rated Kentas an excellent or good place to live, witB% ratingKentas excellentand 48% rating it agood.
Another 9% rated the city as a fair place to live. Negative perceptions of Kent as a place to live were rare.
Overall, only 1% ofespondents rated Kent gsoor. While there were some demographic differences in how
residents rated Kent, none of the diffarees were statistically significant.

Overall Rating of Kent as a Place to Live

60%
48%
42%
40% -
20% -
9%
1% 0%
Excellent Good Fair Poor Very poor

The small percentage of residents who gave Kent a poor rating as place to live, 1%, were askedup follow
guestion as to why they felt that way. This was an open ended question in which the respondent couldegive on
response.The main reason for this rating was that taxes are too higgher reasons for a negative rating are
listed in the table below.

Why is that? (Poor rating of Kent as a place to live)

2012 Kent Resident Satisfaction Survey

www.CMOResearch.com

# of % of Response
Taxes are too high 2 33.3%
Kent is pushing the residents out 1 16.7%
Over development 1 16.7%
Lack of jobs 1 16.7%
Poor school rating 1 16.7%




Overall Raing of Kent as a Place to Live by select demographics

~ Excellent Eair - Poor/  Valid
/ Good Very poor Responses
All respondents 89.5% 9.0% 1.5% (N=409)
Demographic Subgroup
Male 90.4% 7.9% 1.7%
Gender (N=409)
Female 88.7% 10.0% 1.3%
1834 92.6% 7.4% 0.0%
3544 91.5% 8.5% 0.0%
Age 4554 88.1% 11.9% 0.0% (N=405)
5564 85.7% 9.8% 4.5%
65and over 93.1% 5.9% 1.0%
Under $25,000 83.6% 13.4% 3.0%
$25$49,999 93.0% 4.7% 2.3%
Income $50-$74,999 92.6% 5.9% 1.5% (N=354)
$75$99,999 91.3% 7.2% 1.4%
$100,000 or more 92.2% 7.8% 0.0%
Employment Employed 90.4% 8.7% 0.9% (N=406)
Status Not employed 89.2% 8.5% 2.3%
) High School Grad or le§ 90.2% 7.6% 2.2%
Education
. Some college 83.0% 14.2% 2.8% (N=408)
Attainment
College Grad or more | 92.9% 6.7% 0.5%
, Married 90.2% 8.7% 1.2%
Marital status . (N=03
Not married 89.3% 8.7% 2.0%
White 91.1% 7.4% 1.4%
Race - (N=397)
Nonwhite 83.3% 14.6% 2.1%
| Own 89.8% 8.9% 1.3%
Home Ownership (N=406)
Rent/Other 88.0% 9.8% 2.2%
Davey Elementary 91.3% 7.5% 1.3%
Closest Franklin Elementary 97.6% 2.4%
Elementary Holden/Central 85.1% 11.9% 3.0% (N=338)
School Longcoy/Brimfield 89.6% 8.3% 2.1%
Walls Elementary 88.9% 11.1%
Question Overall, how would you rate Kent as a place to live?
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Next, all respondents were asked to rate Kent in seven key areas on a scale of excellent to very poor. Each area
is discussed in further detaihahe following pages.

Ratings of Kent

Quality of fire and EMS service

Development of downtown

Quality of police protection in neighborhoo 48%
Relationship between City of Kent & K 56%
Balancing new construction & restoratio 50%
Quality of city services such as streets and sidewa | |
52%

snow removal, maintenance of city parks | | |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Excellent = Good mFair mPoor/Very poor

Summary Results: Rating of Areas

Average
Quality of Fire and EMS services 53.1% 43.5% 2.8% 0.5% 1.51
The development of downtown 51.9% 36.8% 8.3% 2.5% 0.5% 1.63
Quality of police protection 38.8% 48.4% 9.6% 2.5% 0.7% 1.78
Relationship between Kent and KSU 29.1% 56.3% 10.2% 3.8% 0.5% 1.90

Balancing new construction and restoratior

. o 25.2% 49.9% 17.0% 6.4% 1.5% 2.09
of historic buildings

Quality of city services 19.1% 52.2% 19.3% 8.2% 1.2% 2.20
*Average score is on a continuum of 1=Excellent to 5=very poor;

the smaller the average, thmore positive they feel about that item
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Quality of Fire and EMS Services

The area with the highest overall rating was the quality of fire and EMS Services. The majority of respondents,
96.6% gavea positive rating in this area with 53.1% ratthg qualityof fire and EM&s excellent. Another 2.8%

rated the quality of fire and EMS services as fd@gative perceptions were rare witmly a small percentage

0.5%, giving a poor ratinghere were no statistically significant demographic diffee=nin this area.

The Development of Downtown

The area with the next highest overall ratilgthe developmentof downtown Once again, the majority of
respondents, 89.5%gave a positive rating in this area, with 51.9% ratitie downtown developmentas
excellent. Another 8.3% rated the development of downtown as Kegative perceptions weragainrare with
only a small percentage, 3.0%tingthe development of downtown as poor, with 0.5% rating it as very poor.
Married respondents were more likeflgan nonmarried respondents to have a favorable opinion in this area.

Quiality ofPolice Protection

The majority of respondents, 87.2%, have a positive rating of the quality of police protection in their
neighborhood, with 38.8% rating as excellent. Aother 9.6% ratedt as fair. Only a small percentage of
respondents, 3.2%, rated the quality of police protection as poor with 0.7% rating it as very poor. Married
respondents were more likely than nemarried respondents to have a favorable opinion iisthrea.

Relationship between Kent and KSU

Slightly fewer respondents, 85.4%, have a positive rating of the relationship between the city of Kent and Kent
State University, with 29.1% ratingas excellent. Another 10.2% rated the relationship as fair. Only a small
percentage, 4.3%, rated theelationship between Kent and KSas poor 0.5% rating it as very poor.
Respondents ages 65 and older and home owneng more likely to have a favorabdginion in this area.

Balancing New Construction and Historic Restoration

More than threequarters of respondents, 75.1%, have a positive rating of balancing new construction and the
restoration of historic buildings, with 25.2% ratiitgas excellent. Asther 17.0% of respondents rated the
balancing as fair. Only a small percentage of respondents, 7.9%, rated the balancing @ins¢wctionand
historic restoration as poor with 1.5% rating it as very poor. There were no statistically significant dehiogra
differences in this area.

Quality of City Services

The area with the lowest overall rating was the quality of city services such as streets and sidewalks, snow
removal, andnaintenanceof city parks. Less than threpiarters of respondents, 71.3%ave a positive rating

of the quality of city services, witbnly 19.1% ratingt as excellent. Another 19.3% of respondents rated the
guality of city services as fair. Only a small percentage of respondents, 9.4%, rated the quality of city services as
poor with 1.2% rating it as very poor. Respondents with an annual income of $2$4%)999, married
respondents, noswhite respondents, and home owners were more likely to have a favorable rating in this area.
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Ratings of Kent by select demographics

~ Excellent . ~ Poor/ Valid
/ Good Very poor Responses
All respondents 96.6% 2.8% 0.5% (N=386)
Demographic Subgroup
Male 95.3% 4.1% 0.6%
Gender (N=386)
Female 97.7% 1.8% 0.5%
1834 98.0% 2.0% 0.0%
3544 95.2% 4.8% 0.0%
Age 4554 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% (N=383)
5564 95.3% 2.8% 1.9%
65 and over 97.0% 3.0% 0.0%
Under $25,000 95.4% 4.6% 0.0%
$25$49,999 96.4% 3.6% 0.0%
Income $50-$74,999 96.9% 1.6% 1.6% (N=337)
$75$99,999 98.4% 0.0% 1.6%
$100,000 or more 96.7% 3.3% 0.0%
Employment Employed 96.3% 3.2% 0.5% (N=384)
Status Not employed 97.6% | 1.8% 0.6% -
) High School Grad or le§ 97.7% 2.3% 0.0%
Education
. Some college 96.0% 3.0% 1.0% (N=386)
Attainment
College Grad or more 96.4% 3.0% 0.5%
) Married 97.1% 2.1% 0.8%
Marital status ; (N=383)
Not married 96.5% 3.5% 0.0%
White 96.4% 3.0% 0.6%
Race - (N=377)
Nonwhite 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
| Own 97.0% 2.4% 0.7%
Home Ownership (N=384)
Rent/Other 95.4% 4.6% 0.0%
Issue: The quality of the fire and EMS services
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Ratings ofKent by select demographics

- Excellent - Poor/  Valid
/ Good Very poor Responses
All respondents 88.7% 8.3% 3.0% (N=399)
Demographic Subgroup
Male 91.0% 6.8% 2.3%
Gender (N=399)
Female 86.9% 9.5% 3.6%
18-34 89.1% 10.9% 0.0%
3544 90.1% 7.0% 2.8%
Age 4554 86.2% 7.7% 6.2% (N=397)
5564 87.0% 9.3% 3.7%
65 and over 91.8% 6.1% 2.0%
Under $25,000 78.8% 15.2% 6.1%
$25$49,999 90.5% 6.0% 3.6%
Income $50-$74,999 88.2% 7.4% 4.4% (N=349)
$75$99,999 89.7% 7.4% 2.9%
$100,0000r more 96.8% 3.2% 0.0%
Employment Employed 90.6% 7.1% 2.2% (N=396)
Status Not employed 87.2% 8.7% 4.1%
) High School Grad or le§ 89.0% 7.7% 3.3%
Education
. Some college 87.3% 9.8% 2.9% (N=399)
Attainment
College Grad or more 89.3% 7.8% 2.9%
, Married 91.9% 6.0% 2.0%
Marital statug ; (N=394)
Not married 83.6% 11.6% 4.8%
White 89.5% 7.6% 2.9%
Race - (N=389
Nonwhite 85.1% 10.6% 4.3%
| Own 89.2% 7.8% 2.9%
Home Ownership (N=396)
Rent/Other 86.7% 10.0% 3.3%
Issue: The development afowntown
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Ratings of Kent by select demographics

Excellent ir Poor/ Valid
/ Good Very poor Responses
All respondents 87.2% 9.6% 3.2% (N=405)
Demographic Subgroup
Male 86.4% 10.2% 3.4%
Gender (N=405)
Female 87.8% 9.2% 3.1%
1834 85.2% 13.0% 1.9%
3544 80.3% 18.3% 1.4%
Age 4554 86.4% 7.6% 6.1% (N=401)
5564 87.3% 8.2% 4.5%
65 and over 95.0% 4.0% 1.0%
Under $25,000 78.8% 12.1% 9.1%
$25$49,999 94.1% 3.5% 2.4%
Income* $50-$74,999 91.0% 9.0% 0.0% (N=350)
$75$99,999 85.5% 11.6% 2.9%
$100,000 or more 92.1% 7.9% 0.0%
Employment Employed 87.7% 9.7% 2.6% (N=402)
Status Not employed 87.4% 8.6% 4.0%
. High School Grad or le§ 90.2% 6.5% 3.3%
Education
. Some college 82.7% 12.5% 4.8% (N=404)
Attainment
College Gradr more 88.0% 9.6% 2.4%
] Married 90.4% 8.4% 1.2%
Marital statug - (N=399
Not married 82.6% 11.4% 6.0%
White 89.3% 8.4% 2.3%
Race - (N=393
Nonwhite 79.2% 14.6% 6.3%
| Own 88.1% 9.0% 2.9%
Home Ownership (N=02
Rent/Other 84.8% 10.9% 4.3%
Issue: The quality of police protection in your neighborhood
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Ratings of Kent by select demographics

Valid
Responses

Poor/
Very poor

Excellent
/ Good

All respondents 85.4% 10.2% 4.4% (N=364)
Demographic Subgroup
Gender Male 83.5% 12.0% 4.4% (N=364)
Female 86.9% 8.7% 4.4%
18-34 79.2% 17.0% 3.8%
3544 76.7% 20.0% 3.3%
Ager 4554 87.1% 3.2% 9.7% (N=360)
5564 87.0% 9.0% 4.0%
65 and over 92.9% 5.9% 1.2%
Under $25,000 77.8% 14.3% 7.9%
$25$49,999 89.5% 6.6% 3.9%
Income $50-$74,999 87.1% 8.1% 4.8% (N=325)
$75%$99,999 92.3% 6.2% 1.5%
$100,000 or more 83.1% 13.6% 3.4%
Employment Employed 83.9% 11.8% 4.3% (N=361)
Status Not employed 88.0% 8.0% 4.0%
. High School Grad or le§ 90.8% 6.6% 2.6%
i?t:icnar:z:t Some college 825% | 9.3% 82% | (N=363)
College Grad or more 84.7% 12.1% 3.2%
] Married 87.5% 9.4% 3.1%
Marital status , (N=358
Not married 82.8% 11.2% 6.0%
Race White 86.3% 9.6% 4.2% (N=354)
Nonwhite 78.0% 17.1% 4.9%
Home Own 88.1% 7.9% 4.0% (N=361)
Ownership Rent/Other 77.1% 16.9% 6.0%

Issue: The relationship between the City of Kent and Kent State University
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Ratings of Kent by select demographics

Valid
Responses

Poor/
Very poor

Excellent
/ Good

All respondents 75.1% 17.0% 8.0% (N=389)
Demographic Subgroup
Male 75.0% 16.3% 8.7%
Gender (N=389)
Female 75.1% 17.5% 7.4%
18-34 70.9% 23.6% 5.5%
3544 81.2% 14.5% 4.3%
Age 4554 70.8% 13.8% 15.4% (N=387)
5564 76.6% 17.8% 5.6%
65 and over 74.7% 16.5% 8.8%
Under $25,000 72.1% 16.4% 11.5%
$25$49,999 71.4% 19.0% 9.5%
Income $50-$74,999 73.5% 20.6% 5.9% (N=342)
$75%$99,999 79.4% 11.8% 8.8%
$100,000 or more 80.3% 14.8% 4.9%
Employment Employed 76.1% 18.5% 5.4% (N=386)
Status Not employed 75.0% 14.0% 11.0%
. High School Grad or le§ 77.5% 12.4% 10.1%
Education
. Some college 72.3% 16.8% 10.9% (N=389)
Attainment
College Grad or more 75.4% 19.1% 5.5%
_ Married 77.8% 16.0% 6.2%
Marital status , (N=384)
Not married 70.9% 17.7% 11.3%
White 76.9% 15.3% 7.8%
Race - (N=378
Nonwhite 64.4% 26.7% 8.9%
.| Own 76.9% 16.1% 7.0%
Home Ownership (N=386)
Rent/Other 69.0% 19.5% 11.5%

Issue: Balancing new construction and the restoration of historic buildings
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Ratings of Kent by select demographics

Excellent
/ Good

Fair

Very poor

Poor/ Valid

Responses

All respondents 71.3% 19.3% 9.4% (N=404)
Demographic Subgroup
Gender Male 72.7% 18.8% 8.5% (N=404)
Female 70.2% 19.7% 10.1%
18-34 66.7% 25.9% 7.4%
3544 67.6% 22.5% 9.9%
Age 4554 70.1% 19.4% 10.4% (N=400
5564 72.5% 20.2% 7.3%
65 and over 75.8% 13.1% 11.1%
Under $25,000 63.1% 12.3% 24.6%
$25$49,999 76.7% 18.6% 4.7%
Income* $50-$74,999 73.1% 16.4% 10.4% (N=349)
$75%$99,999 73.1% 22.4% 4.5%
$100,000 or more 70.3% 23.4% 6.3%
Employment Employed 70.2% 22.4% 7.5% (N=401)
Status Not employed 73.4% 15.0% 11.6%
. High School Grad or le§ 70.0% 14.4% 15.6%
i?tZicnar:Z:t Some college 67.3% | 21.2% | 11.5% | (N=403)
College Grad or more 73.7% 20.6% 5.7%
. Married 73.3% 20.3% 6.4%
Marital status® , (N=398
Not married 68.7% 17.0% 14.3%
Racé White 70.6% 20.9% 8.4% (N=392)
Nonwhite 79.2% 6.3% 14.6%
Home Own 71.8% 20.7% 7.4% (N=401)
Ownership Rent/Other 70.7% 13.0% 16.3%

Issue: The quality of citgervices such as streets and sidewalks, snow relraada
maintenance of city parks
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Next, respondents were asked a series of questions about rental housing, bike trails and bus routes and if there
were too many, too few or just about the right amount of each.

Housing and Transportation

Homes available for rent

Bike trails

Bus routes

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

E Too many © Too few m Just about right

Houses for Rent

Nearly a third of respondents, 30.2%gl there aretoo many rental houses in the City of Kevtile 24.3%felt
that there were too few rental houses in Kent. The remaining 45d8lthere was just the right amount of
rental houses. Groups of respondents that were more likely to report that there werenny houses for rent
include home owners and white respondents. Groups of respondents that were more likelyl thde¢here
were too few rental houses include females, persons of color, and those who currently rent their home.

Bike Trails

Only a smalpercentage of respondents, 3.7%gl there are too many bike trails in Kent. On the other hand,
38.6%feel there were too few bike trails. The remaining 57.7% felt that there was just the right amount of bike
trails. Groups of respondents that were molikely to fed there were too few bike trails includemployed
respondents.

Bus Routes

Only a small percentage of respondents, 4.08¢] that there are too many bus routes ifKent. On the other
hand, 34.4% feahere were too few bus routes. The remaig 61.6%eel there is just the right numbeof bus
routes. Groups of respondents that were more likely tol that there are too few bus routes include persons of
color and those who rent their home.
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Amount of Homes Available for Rety select demographics

Too
many

Too
few

Valid

Responses

All respondents 30.2% 24.3% 45.5% (N=341
Demographic Subgroup
Gender* Male 31.3% 18.0% 50.7% (N=341)
Female 29.3% 29.3% 41.4%
18-34 18.4% 24.5% 57.1%
3544 24.6% 24.6% 50.8%
Age 4554 32.1% 21.4% 46.4% (N=339)
5564 36.1% 27.8% 36.1%
65 and over 32.9% 22.4% 44.7%
Under $25,000 24.2% 33.9% 41.9%
$25$49,999 30.6% 16.7% 52.8%
Income $50-$74,999 25.9% 31.0% 43.1% (N=300)
$75%$99,999 26.7% 21.7% 51.7%
$100,000 or more 45.8% 16.7% 37.5%
Employment Employed 31.6% 23.8% 44.6% (N=339)
Status Not employed 28.3% 24.8% 46.9%
. High School Grad or le§ 27.1% 18.8% 54.1%
i?t:licnarzz:t Some college 295% | 284% | 42.0% | (N=341)
College Grad or more | 32.1% 25.0% 42.9%
Marital status Married 32.1% 22.0% 45.9% (N=33
Not married 27.6% 26.8% 45.7%
Race White 32.5% 21.6% 45.9% (N=333)
Nonwhite 19.5% 39.0% 41.5%
Home Own 35.1% 21.9% 43.0% (N=339)
Ownership Rent/Other 15.9% 31.8% 52.3%

Question Thinking now about the housing options available in Kent, would you say there
too many, too few, or just about the right number of homes available for rent?
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Amount of Bike Trailsoy select demographics

Too Valid
Responses
All respondents 3.7% 38.6% 57.7% (N=378)
Demographic Subgroup
Male 5.3% 40.8% 53.8%
Gender (N=378
Female 2.4% 36.8% 60.8%
18-34 2.0% 49.0% 49.0%
3544 1.5% 41.8% 56.7%
Age 4554 4.5% 39.4% 56.1% (N=375)
5564 2.9% 43.3% 53.8%
65 and over 6.9% 23.0% 70.1%
Under $25,000 1.7% 31.7% 66.7%
$25$49,999 5.3% 35.5% 59.2%
Income $50-$74,999 6.1% 30.3% 63.6% (N=333)
$75%$99,999 4.3% 47.8% 47.8%
$100,000 or more 1.6% 46.8% 51.6%
Employment Employed 3.2% 43.8% 53.0% (N=375
Statug Not employed 4.5% 30.8% 64.7%
. High School Grad orlegy  3.7% 34.1% 62.2%
Education
. Some college 4.2% 30.5% 65.3% (N=377)
Attainment
College Grad or more 3.5% 44.0% 52.5%
_ Married 3.8% 41.3% 55.0%
Marital status , (N=372
Not married 3.8% 31.8% 64.4%
White 3.1% 39.1% 57.8%
Race - (N=367)
Nonwhite 9.5% 33.3% 57.1%
| Own 4.4% 37.7% 57.9%
Home Ownership (N=376)
Rent/Other 1.3% 41.8% 57.0%
Question Thinking about transportation options Kedt you think there are tomany, too
few, or just the right amount of bike trails?
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Amount of Bus Routes by select demographics

Too
many

Valid
Responses

All respondents 4.0% 34.4% 61.6% (N=352)
Demographic Subgroup
Male 6.5% 29.9% 63.6%
Gender (N=352)
Female 2.0% 37.9% 60.1%
18-34 4.2% 35.4% 60.4%
3544 4.8% 36.5% 58.7%
Age 4554 1.7% 39.7% 58.6% (N=351)
5564 4.1% 33.0% 62.9%
65 and over 4.7% 30.6% 64.7%
Under $25,000 1.6% 36.5% 61.9%
$25$49,999 8.2% 34.2% 57.5%
Income $50-$74,999 3.3% 35.0% 61.7% (N=311)
$75%$99,999 4.8% 32.3% 62.9%
$100,000 or more 0.0% 41.5% 58.5%
Employment Employed 4.0% 35.8% 60.2% (N=350)
Status Not employed 4.0% 32.2% 63.8%
. High School Grad orlegy  7.3% 25.6% 67.1%
Education
. Some college 5.6% 36.0% 58.4% (N=352)
Attainment
College Grad or more 1.7% 37.6% 60.8%
_ Married 3.6% 32.6% 63.8%
Marital status , (N=347)
Not married 4.8% 37.3% 57.9%
White 4.0% 32.2% 63.8%
Raceé - (N=342
Nonwhite 4.9% 53.7% 41.5%
Home Own 3.8% 30.8% 65.4%
, (N=351)
Ownership Rent/Other 4.7% 45.9% 49.4%

Question How about bus routes?
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More than half, 51.1%, felt that the quality of life in Kent had improwedr the past two years while small
percentage of respondents, 12.4%, felt that the quality of life in the city had declined. The remaining 36.5%
thought that the quality of life in Kent had stayed the same. Groups of responaeatts likely to feel the
quality of life in Kenhad impoved includethosewith an annual income of $100,000 or mofighosemore likely

to feel the quality of life in Kent hadkeclinedincluderespondentswith an annual income of $50,000 to $74,999.

The main reason for citing that the quality of life in Keatlldeclined was that student housing is taking over.
High unemployment and vacant houses in the community were other reasongify a decline.

Quiality of Life in Kent

® Improved
Declined

m Remained the same

What is the MAIN reason you feel that way? (Quality of life decline)

# | % of Response

Student housindaking over 5 10.0%
High unemployment 4 8.0%
Vacant houses in community 4 8.0%
Student partying/issues 3 6.0%
Construction 3 6.0%
Too noisy 2 4.0%
Young families moving out of the area 2 4.0%
Bad economy 2 4.0%
Development downtown/construction 2 4.0%
KSU vs. City of Kent issues 2 4.0%
Trash removal program issues 2 4.0%
Low income residents 2 4.0%
Over development 1 2.0%
Decline in overall pride 1 2.0%
Historic building issues 1 2.0%
Traffic problems 1 2.0%
Environmental issues, Plum Creeid dam projects 1 2.0%
University Plaza issues 1 2.0%
Lack of fiscal integrity 1 2.0%
Struggle of the middle class 1 2.0%
Student/Senior relationship issues 1 2.0%
Not enough services for growing population 1 2.0%
Rental housing issues 1 2.0%
Rundownneighborhoods 1 2.0%
MISCELLANEOQUS 5 10.0%

Total | 50 | (=)
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Quality of Life in Kent by select demographics

24

Improved Declined Remained valid
prov I the Same Responses
All respondents 51.1% 12.4% 36.5% (N=403
Demographic Subgroup
Male 44.9% 13.6% 41.5%
Gender (N=403
Female 55.9% 11.5% 32.6%
18-34 57.4% 3.7% 38.9%
3544 54.3% 10.0% 35.7%
Age 4554 52.3% 15.4% 32.3% (N=399)
55-64 51.8% 18.2% 30.0%
65 and over 45.0% 11.0% 44.0%
Under $25,000 47.0% 9.1% 43.9%
$25-$49,999 47.1% 14.1% 38.8%
Income* $50-$74,999 47.8% 21.7% 30.4% (N=352)
$75$99,999 53.6% 15.9% 30.4%
$100,000 or more 71.4% 4.8% 23.8%
Employment Employed 53.5% 12.3% 34.2% (N=400)
Status Not employed 48.8% 12.8% 38.4%
_ High SchooGrad or less| 44.0% 11.0% 45.1%
Education
. Some college 49.5% 14.3% 36.2% (N=402)
Attainment
College Grad or more 55.3% 12.1% 32.5%
) Married 53.6% 12.0% 34.4%
Marital status ; (N=397)
Not married 47.6% 13.6% 38.8%
White 52.6% 12.4% 35.0%
Race . (N=393
Nonwhite 44.7% 14.9% 40.4%
| Own 50.8% 13.3% 35.9%
Home Ownership (N=400)
Rent/Other 52.7% 9.9% 37.4%
Davey Elementary 57.0% 10.1% 32.9%
Closest Franklin Elementary 55.0% 17.5% 27.5%
Elementary Holden/Central 47.8% 13.4% 38.8% (N=334)
School Longcoy/Brimfield 46.8% 9.6% 43.6%
Walls Elementary 53.7% 13.0% 33.3%
Question Over the past two years, has the quality of life in the City of Kent improved, dec
or remained the same?
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The majority of respondents, 79.7%, felt that tappearance of Kent had improveder the past two yearsA

small percentage of respondents, 10.1%, felt that the appearance of the city had declined. The remaining 12.3%
thought that the appearance of Kent had stayed the safffeere were no statistically significant demographic
differences in this areaThe main reason faiting the appearance had declingdhs the ongoing construction

in the city.

Appearance of Kent

m Improved Declined ®m Remained the same

13%

What is the MAIN reason you feel that way? (Appearance decline)

# of % of Response
Construction/Ongoing construction 13 43.3%
The Big City look/Change of downtown 5 16.7%
Neighborhoods are not as attractive 4 13.3%
Not maintaining all of downtown 3 10.0%
MISCELLANEOUS 5 16.7%
Total 30 (n=30)
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Appearanceof Kent by select demographics

. Remained  Valid
Improved Declined the Same TS
All respondents 79.7% 10.1% 12.3% (N=404)
Demographic Subgroup
Male 77.7% 10.1% 12.3%
Gender (N=404)
Female 81.3% 5.3% 13.3%
18-34 83.6% 3.6% 12.7%
3544 75.7% 12.9% 11.4%
Age 4554 80.6% 10.4% 9.0% (N=401)
55-64 81.8% 8.2% 10.0%
65 and over 78.8% 3.0% 18.2%
Under $25,000 76.1% 10.4% 13.4%
$25$49,999 84.5% 7.1% 8.3%
Income $50-$74,999 75.4% 8.7% 15.9% (N=353)
$75%$99,999 81.2% 4.3% 14.5%
$100,000 or more 87.5% 4.7% 7.8%
Employment Employed 80.8% 8.7% 10.5% (N=401)
Status Not employed 78.5% 5.8% 15.7%
_ High School Grad or le§ 74.7% 8.8% 16.5%
Education
. Some college 83.7% 6.7% 9.6% (N=103)
Attainment
College Grad or more 80.3% 7.2% 12.5%
_ Married 80.5% 6.0% 13.5%
Marital status : (N=399
Not married 78.2% 10.2% 11.6%
White 80.3% 6.7% 13.0%
Race - (N=393
Nonwhite 77.1% 10.4% 12.5%
| Own 80.3% 6.1% 13.5%
Home Ownership (N=401)
Rent/Other 76.9% 12.1% 11.0%
Davey Elementary 86.1% 3.8% 10.1%
Closest Franklin Elementary 82.9% 9.8% 7.3%
Elementary Holden/Central 86.4% 4.5% 9.1% (N=334)
School Longcoy/Brimfield 80.9% 7.4% 11.7%
Wallls Elementary 74.1% 11.1% 14.8%
Question Over the past two years, has tappearance of the City of Kent improved, decline
or remained the same?
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Next, all respondents were asked how importaatch of a series of itenvgere to them as a resident of Kent.

Each itenis discussed in further detaihahe following pages.

Importance as a Kent Resident

Having safe streets and neighborhoo
Maintaining the quality of fire and EMS servic

Maintaining the quality of city services

Having a police facility in Kent that is complia
with safety regulations

Having a vibrant downtown

Having a good relationship between Kent a
KSU
Having a balance between new construction al
restoration
Sharing services and equipment wit
neighboring cities

Having a new community recreation cent

Having a jail facility in Kent
|

44%

0% 20% 40%

80%

B Very important Somewhat important ® Not at all important

Summary Resultdmportance of ltems

100%

Very Somewhat  Not at all

Important  Important | Important
Having safe streets and neighborhoods 96.3% 2.9% 0.7%
Maintaining the quality of fire or EMS services 92.7% 5.9% 1.5%
Maintaining quality of city services 86.7% 12.3% 1.0%
Having a jail facility that is compliant with regulations. 69.6% 22.6% 7.8%
Having a vibrant downtown 68.4% 25.9% 5.7%
Having a good relationship between city and KSU 65.1% 28.7% 6.2%
Having a balance between new constructiomefievelopment 54.1% 36.3% 9.6%
Sharing services and equipment with neighboring cities 46.5% 45.0% 8.5%
Having a new community recreation center 35.0% 40.5% 24.5%
Having a jail facility in Kent that saves cost to transport 27.3% 43.8% 28.9%
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HavingSafe Streets and Neighborhoods

The areaited asimportant by the largest proportion of respondentgas having safe streets ameighborhoods
with the majority ofthe respondents, 9%, feeling that having safe streets and neighborhoods was very
important. Another 3% of respondentghought that it was somewhat important to have safe streets and
neighborhoods Only a small percentage of responderit$p, thought that it was not at all important to have
safe streets and neighborhoodEhere were no statistitlg significant demographic differences in this area.

Maintaining the Quality of Fire and EMS Services

The area that was next most important was maintaining the qualitfirefand EMS service3he majority of
respondents,93%, felt that maintaining te quality offire and EMServices was very important. Anothé%o
thought it was somewhat important to maintain the qualityfok and EMServices. Only a small percentage of
respondents,2%, thought that it was not at all important. Groups of respondentore likely to think that
maintaining the quality ofire and EMSvas very importanservices includéemales and college graduates.

Maintaining the Quality of City Services

The area that was next most important to the residents was maintaining ttaditguof city services such as
streets and sidewalks, snow removal, andintenanceof city parks. The majority of respondents, 87%, felt that
maintaining the quality of city services was very important. Another 12% of respondents thought that it was
somewvhat important to maintain the quality of city services. Only a small percentage of respondents, 1%,
thought that it was not at all important to maintain the quality of city services. Groups of respondents who were
more likely to think that maintaining thquality of city servicewas very importanincludesrespondents ag&5

to 44 or 55 to 64, and college graduates.

Having a Compliant Police Station

Nearly threequarters of respondents7®, felt that having a police facility in Kent that was compliaith
federal, state and safety regulations was very important. Another 23% of respondents thought that it was
somewhat important to have a compliant police facility. Less thantenéh of respondents, 8%, thought that it

was not at all important to have @mpliant police facility. Groups of respondents who were more likely to think
that having a compliant police gtan was very important includeemales and noswhite respondents.

Having a Vibrant Downtown

More than twothirds, 68%, felt that having abrant downtown was very importanwhile another 26% thought

it was somewhat important. Less than etenth of respondents, 6%, thought that it was not at all. Groups of
respondents more likely to think having a vibrant downtown was very important inclogdoyed respondents.

Having a Good Relationship between Kent and KSU

Less than twehirds of respondents, 65%, felt that having a good relationbkipveen the City of Kent and Kent
State Universityvas very important. Another@®s thought that it was sonvehat important. Less than orenth

of respondents, 6%, thought that it was not at all importanthi@ve a good relationship between the City of
Kent and Kent State Universit$roups of respondents who were more likely to think that havingoad
relationship between the City of Kent and Kent State Universéty very important includeollege students.

Having a Balance Between New and Historic
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More than half of respondents, 54%, felt that having a balance between new construction such as the
downtown recevelopment block and restoration of older, mohéstoric buildings such as the Old Hotel and
Wells Sherman House was very important. Another 36% of respondents thought that it was somewhat
important to have a balance between new construction and restorati@netenth of respondents, 10%,
thought that it was not at all important to have a balance between new construction and restoration. There
were no statistically significant demographic differences in this area.

Sharing Services an@Equipment

Less thanhalf, 47%, felt that sharing services aaduipment with neighboring cities such as Information
Technology services and trucks in order to save mdoeseduce costs was very important. Another 45% of
respondents thought that it was somewhat important thase services andquipmentwith neighboring cities.
Less than omn¢enth of respondents, 9%, thought that it was not at all important to share services and
equipmentwith neighboring cities. There were no statistically significant demographic differemtigis iarea.

Having a New Community Recreation Center

More than onethird of respondents, 35%, felt that having a new community recreation center was very
important. Another 41% of respondents thought that it was somewhat important. Nearlygoaeer of
respondents, 25%, thought that it was not at all important to have a new community recreation center. Groups
of respondents who were more likely to think that having a new community recreatioteccevas very
important includerespondents with an anndancome of $25,000 or less, those with a high school diploma or
less education, nowhite respondents, and those who are currently renting their home.

Having a Jail Facility in Kent

Slightly nore than onequarter of respondents, 27%, felt that havingad facility in Kent that saves the cost to
transport inmates to be housed at an out of town facility was very important. Another 44% of respondents
thought that it was somewhat important. More than owmgiarter of respondents, 28&thought that it was noat

all important to have a jail facility in Kent. Groups of respondents who were more likely to think that having a jail
facility in Kent was very important include females, respondents with an annual income of $25,000 or less, and
those with a high schodaliploma or less education.
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Importance of Issues as a Kent Resident by select demographics

Very Somewhat  Notatall Valid
important important important Responses
All respondents 96.3% 2.9% 0.7% (N=410)
Demographic Subgroup
Male 95.0% 3.4% 1.7%
Gender (N=410)
Female 97.4% 2.6% 0.0%
18-34 92.7% 3.6% 3.6%
3544 97.2% 2.8% 0.0%
Age 4554 98.5% 1.5% 0.0% (N=406)
55-64 98.2% 1.8% 0.0%
65 and over 94.1% 5.0% 1.0%
Under $25,000 91.0% 7.5% 1.5%
$25$49,999 98.8% 1.2% 0.0%
Income $50-$74,999 97.1% 1.4% 1.4% (N=355)
$75%$99,999 98.6% 1.4% 0.0%
$100,000 or more 96.9% 1.6% 1.6%
Employment Employed 96.5% 2.6% 0.9% (N=407)
Status Not employed 96.0% | 3.4% 0.6% B
] High School Grad or le§ 92.5% 5.4% 2.2%
Education
. Some college 98.1% 1.9% 0.0% (N=409)
Attainment
College Grad or more 97.1% 2.4% 0.5%
] Married 96.9% 2.8% 0.4%
Marital status : (N=404)
Not married 96.0% 2.7% 1.3%
White 96.6% 2.6% 0.9%
Race - (N=398)
Nonwhite 95.8% 4.2% 0.0%
| Own 97.1% 2.5% 0.3%
Home Ownership (N=407)
Rent/Other 93.5% 4.3% 2.2%
Issue: Having safe streets and neighborhoods
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Importance of Issues as a Kent Resident by select demographics

Very
important

Valid
Responses

Not at all
important

Somewhat
important

All respondents 92.7% 5.9% 1.5% (N=410)
Demographic Subgroup
Male 87.7% 10.1% 2.2%
Gender* (N=410)
Female 96.5% 2.6% 0.9%
1834 92.7% 7.3% 0.0%
3544 91.5% 7.0% 1.4%
Age 4554 92.5% 4.5% 3.0% (N=406)
5564 94.6% 3.6% 1.8%
65 and over 91.1% 7.9% 1.0%
Under $25,000 89.6% 6.0% 4.5%
$25$49,999 88.4% 9.3% 2.3%
Income $50-$74,999 98.6% 1.4% 0.0% (N=355)
$75%$99,999 97.1% 2.9% 0.0%
$100,000 or more 89.1% 9.4% 1.6%
Employment Employed 92.2% 6.9% 0.9% (N=407)
Status Not employed 93.2% | 45% 2.3% B
) High School Grad or le§ 86.0% 11.8% 2.2%
Education
. Some college 94.3% 2.8% 2.8% (N=409)
Attainment*
College Grad or more 94.8% 4.8% 0.5%
] Married 92.1% 7.1% 0.8%
Marital status : (N=404)
Not married 94.0% 3.3% 2.7%
White 92.3% 6.3% 1.4%
Race - (N=398)
Nonwhite 97.9% 0.0% 2.1%
| Own 93.0% 6.0% 1.0%
Home Ownership (N=407)
Rent/Other 91.3% 5.4% 3.3%
Issue: Maintaining the quality of fire and EMS services?
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Importance of Issues as a Kent Resident by select demographics

Very Somewhat  Notatall Valid
important important important Responses
All respondents 86.7% 12.3% 1.0% (N=407)
Demographic Subgroup
Male 84.2% 14.7% 1.1%
Gender (N=407)
Female 88.7% 10.4% 0.9%
18-34 76.4% 23.6% 0.0%
3544 92.9% 7.1% 0.0%
Age* 4554 89.4% 9.1% 1.5% (N=403)
55-64 92.8% 7.2% 0.0%
65 and over 80.2% 16.8% 3.0%
Under $25,000 83.6% 16.4% 0.0%
$25$49,999 82.4% 15.3% 2.4%
Income $50-$74,999 87.0% 13.0% 0.0% (N=352)
$75%$99,999 89.9% 8.7% 1.4%
$100,000 or more 93.5% 4.8% 1.6%
Employment Employed 90.0% 9.6% 0.4% (N=404)
Status Not employed 82.9% | 15.4% 1.7% B
) High School Grad or le§ 78.5% 19.4% 2.2%
Education
. Some college 85.7% 14.3% 0.0% (N=406)
Attainment*
College Grad or more 90.9% 8.2% 1.0%
_ Married 85.7% 13.1% 1.2%
Marital status : (N=401)
Not married 87.9% 11.4% 0.7%
White 86.2% 12.6% 1.1%
Race - (N=395)
Nonwhite 89.4% 10.6% 0.0%
| Own 88.1% 10.9% 1.0%
Home Ownership (N=404)
Rent/Other 82.6% 16.3% 1.1%
Issue: Maintaining the quality of city services suahstreets and sidewalks, snow remo\zadd
maintenance of city parks
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Importance of Issues as a Kent Resident by select demographics

Very Somewhat  Notatall Valid
important important important Responses
All respondents 69.6% 22.6% 7.8% (N=398)
Demographic Subgroup
Male 58.7% 26.2% 15.1%
Gender* (N=398)
Female 77.9% 19.9% 2.2%
1834 63.6% 27.3% 9.1%
3544 73.5% 25.0% 1.5%
Age 4554 66.7% 22.7% 10.6% (N=394)
5564 70.1% 23.4% 6.5%
65 and over 73.5% 16.3% 10.2%
Under$25,000 72.7% 18.2% 9.1%
$25$49,999 78.0% 17.1% 4.9%
Income $50-$74,999 64.2% 28.4% 7.5% (N=345)
$75%$99,999 70.1% 22.4% 7.5%
$100,000 or more 66.7% 23.8% 9.5%
Employment Employed 65.8% 26.2% 8.0% (N=395)
Status Not employed 75.9% | 17.1% 7.1% B
) High School Grad or le§ 66.3% 25.0% 8.7%
Education
. Some college 76.5% 14.7% 8.8% (N=397)
Attainment
College Grad or more 67.5% 25.6% 6.9%
_ Married 67.5% 25.2% 7.3%
Marital status - (N=392)
Not married 74.0% 18.5% 7.5%
White 68.0% 24.3% 7.6%
Race* - (N=386)
Nonwhite 86.7% 6.7% 6.7%
| Own 67.4% 25.0% 7.6%
Home Ownership (N=395)
Rent/Other 76.9% 14.3% 8.8%
Issue: Having a police facility in Kent that is compliant with federal, state, and safety
regulations
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Importance of Issues as a KeResident by select demographics

Very
important

Valid
Responses

Not at all
important

Somewhat
important

All respondents 68.4% 25.9% 5.7% (N=405)
Demographic Subgroup
Gender Male 69.5% 24.3% 6.2% (N=405)
Female 67.5% 27.2% 5.3%
1834 70.9% 21.8% 7.3%
3544 63.4% 31.0% 5.6%
Age 4554 81.8% 16.7% 1.5% (N=401)
5564 72.1% 21.6% 6.3%
65 and over 58.2% 34.7% 7.1%
Under $25,000 56.7% 37.3% 6.0%
$25$49,999 67.9% 23.8% 8.3%
Income $50-$74,999 63.2% 26.5% 10.3% (N=352)
$75%$99,999 75.4% 20.3% 4.3%
$100,000 or more 78.1% 21.9% 0.0%
Employment Employed 74.3% 20.9% 4.8% (N=402)
Statug Not employed 60.5% 32.6% 7.0%
Educaf High School Grad or le§ 62.6% 28.6% 8.8%
cation
Att:mn:em Some college 66.3% | 26.9% | 67% | (N=404)
CollegeGrad or more 71.8% 24.4% 3.8%
_ Married 70.9% 23.9% 5.2%
Marital status - (N=399
Not married 63.5% 29.7% 6.8%
Race White 67.0% 27.0% 6.0% (N=394)
Nonwhite 76.1% 19.6% 4.3%
| Own 68.7% 25.8% 5.5%
Home Ownership (N=02
Rent/Other 66.3% 27.2% 6.5%
Issue: Having a vibrant downtown

2012 Kent Resident Satisfaction Survey
www.CMOResearch.com




Importance of Issues as a Kent Resident by select demographics
~ Very Somewhat

Valid
Responses

Not at all
important

important important

All respondents 65.1% 28.7% 6.2% (N=404)
Demographic Subgroup
Male 62.7% 29.4% 7.9%
Gender (N=404)
Female 67.0% 28.2% 4.8%
1834 56.4% 41.8% 1.8%
3544 61.4% 30.0% 8.6%
Age 4554 64.2% 31.3% 4.5% (N=400)
5564 68.2% 24.5% 7.3%
65 and over 70.4% 23.5% 6.1%
Under $25,000 69.2% 24.6% 6.2%
$25$49,999 69.4% 18.8% 11.8%
Income $50-$74,999 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% (N=352)
$75%$99,999 58.0% 36.2% 5.8%
$100,000 or more 67.2% 28.1% 4.7%
Employment Employed 64.5% 29.9% 5.6% (N=401)
Status Not employed 66.5% 27.1% 6.5%
) High SchooGrad or less 59.3% 27.5% 13.2%
Education
. Some college 62.9% 28.6% 8.6% (N=403)
Attainment*
College Grad or more 69.1% 29.0% 1.9%
_ Married 64.1% 29.9% 6.0%
Marital status : (N=399
Not married 67.3% 25.9% 6.8%
White 65.0% 29.5% 5.5%
Race - (N=393
Nonwhite 68.1% 23.4% 8.5%
| Own 64.2% 28.7% 7.1%
Home Ownership (N=401)
Rent/Other 69.2% 27.5% 3.3%
Issue: Having a good relationship between the City of Kent and Kent State University
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Importance of Issues as a Kent Resident by select demographics

Very
important

Valid
Responses

Not at all
important

Somewhat
important

All respondents 54.1% 36.3% 9.6% (N=405)
Demographic Subgroup
Male 50.8% 36.2% 13.0%
Gender (N=405)
Female 56.6% 36.4% 7.0%
1834 55.6% 35.2% 9.3%
3544 47.9% 39.4% 12.7%
Age 4554 58.2% 35.8% 6.0% (N=401)
5564 57.1% 35.7% 7.1%
65 and over 50.5% 37.1% 12.4%
Under $25,000 60.6% 27.3% 12.1%
$25$49,999 58.3% 33.3% 8.3%
Income $50-$74,999 47.8% 43.5% 8.7% (N=351)
$75%$99,999 58.0% 34.8% 7.2%
$100,000 or more 57.1% 30.2% 12.7%
Employment Employed 54.6% 36.2% 9.2% (N=402)
Status Not employed 53.8% 37.0% 9.2%
_ High School Grad or le§ 51.6% 34.4% 14.0%
Education
. Some college 53.8% 35.6% 10.6% (N=404)
Attainment
College Grad or more 55.1% 37.7% 7.2%
_ Married 53.4% 36.8% 9.9%
Marital status - (N=399
Not married 55.5% 35.6% 8.9%
White 53.3% 37.2% 9.5%
Race - (N=399)
Nonwhite 59.6% 29.8% 10.6%
| Own 53.1% 37.9% 9.0%
Home Ownership (N=02
Rent/Other 59.3% 28.6% 12.1%
Issue: Having a balance between nassnstruction such as downtown redevelopment block
and restoration of older, more historic buildings such as the Old Hotel and Wells Shermar
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Importance of Issues as a Kent Resident by select demographics
~ Very Somewhat

Notatal Valid
important Responses

important important

All respondents 46.5% 45.0% 8.5% (N=402)
Demographic Subgroup
Male 42.9% 48.6% 8.5%
Gender (N=402)
Female 49.3% 42.2% 8.4%
1834 37.0% 59.3% 3.7%
3544 39.7% 48.5% 11.8%
Age 4554 47.8% 40.3% 11.9% (N=399)
5564 50.9% 42.7% 6.4%
65 and over 51.0% 41.0% 8.0%
Under $25,000 55.2% 31.3% 13.4%
$25$49,999 38.8% 52.9% 8.2%
Income $50-$74,999 49.3% 44.8% 6.0% (N=351)
$75%$99,999 47.8% 46.4% 5.8%
$100,000 or more 38.1% 54.0% 7.9%
Employment Employed 43.1% 48.9% 8.0% (N=399)
Status Not employed 50.6% | 40.2% 9.2% B
_ High School Grad or le§ 50.5% 36.3% 13.2%
Education
. Some college 44.8% 44.8% 10.5% (N=402)
Attainment
College Grad or more | 45.6% 49.0% 5.3%
_ Married 47.8% 44.2% 8.0%
Marital status - (N=397)
Not married 45.3% 45.3% 9.5%
White 45.9% 46.2% 7.8%
Race - (N=392)
Nonwhite 47.9% 37.5% 14.6%
Home Own 46.4% 47.1% 6.5% (N=400)
Ownership* Rent/Other 47.8% 37.0% 15.2% -
Issue: Sharing services and equipment with neighboditigs such as Information Technolog
services and trucks in order to save money and reduce costs
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Importance of Issues as a Kent Resident by select demographics
~ Very Somewhat

Not at all
important

important important

Valid
Responses

All respondents 35.0% 40.5% 24.5% (N=400)
Demographic Subgroup
Male 30.1% 38.1% 31.8%
Gender (N=400)
Female 38.8% 42.4% 18.8%
1834 43.6% 36.4% 20.0%
3544 44.3% 40.0% 15.7%
Age 4554 30.3% 37.9% 31.8% (N=397)
5564 32.4% 47.2% 20.4%
65 and over 29.6% 38.8% 31.6%
Under $25,000 57.6% 25.8% 16.7%
$25$49,999 32.9% 43.5% 23.5%
Income* $50-$74,999 26.9% 46.3% 26.9% (N=350)
$75%$99,999 27.5% 40.6% 31.9%
$100,000 or more 33.3% 41.3% 25.4%
Employment Employed 34.5% 41.6% 23.9% (N=397)
Status Not employed 36.3% 39.2% 24.6% B
) High School Grad or le§ 46.7% 32.2% 21.1%
Education
. Some college 40.4% 32.7% 26.9% (N=400)
Attainment*
College Grad or more 27.2% 48.1% 24.8%
_ Married 32.0% 41.3% 26.7%
Marital status - (N=395)
Not married 40.5% 38.5% 20.9%
White 33.1% 41.0% 25.9%
Race* - (N=391)
Nonwhite 51.1% 36.2% 12.8%
Home Own 29.6% 42.3% 28.0% (N=397)
Ownership* Rent/Other 54.4% 33.3% 12.2% -
Issue: Having a new community recreation center
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Importance of Issues as a KeResident by select demographics

Very
important

Somewhat
important

Not at all
important

Valid

Responses

All respondents 27.3% 43.8% 28.9% (N=381)
Demographic Subgroup
Gender* Male 22.5% 40.2% 37.3% (N=381)
Female 31.1% 46.7% 22.2%
1834 18.2% 43.6% 38.2%
3544 23.5% 42.6% 33.8%
Age 4554 33.8% 36.9% 29.2% (N=378)
5564 28.2% 51.5% 20.4%
65 and over 31.0% 40.2% 28.7%
Under $25,000 43.8% 26.6% 29.7%
$25$49,999 29.1% 46.8% 24.1%
Income* $50-$74,999 31.8% 37.9% 30.3% (N=335)
$75%$99,999 19.7% 59.1% 21.2%
$100,000 or more 18.3% 51.7% 30.0%
Employment Employed 24.8% 44.0% 31.2% (N=378)
Status Not employed 31.3% 43.8% 25.0%
_ High School Grad or le§ 46.1% 28.1% 25.8%
ig:icnarﬂz:t* Some college 309% | 47.4% | 21.6% | (N=381)
College Grad or more 16.9% 49.2% 33.8%
Marital status Married 26.1% 45.8% 28.2% (N=376)
Not married 29.7% 41.3% 29.0%
Race White 26.6% 45.6% 27.8% (N=371)
Nonwhite 34.1% 34.1% 31.8%
Home Ownership Own 26.0% 46.0% 28.0% (N=378)
Rent/Other 31.5% 37.1% 31.5%

Issue: Having a jail facility in Kent that saves the cost to transport inmates to be housed a

out of town facility

2012 Kent Resident Satisfaction Survey
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The next series of questions focused on communication chanRetgpondents were asked if theglt they
received too little, too much, or just the right amount of communication from the City of Kent. Less than one
guarter of respondents, 23% reported that they receive too little information from Kent. Only a small
percentage of respondents, 1%gdicated that they receive too much information. The majorityedpondents
75.8%, receive just the right amount of communication from the city. There were no statisSaaiificant
differences between groups.

Amount of Communication Received

m Too little = Too much m Just about right

1%
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Amount of Communication Received Isglect demographics

Too little

Too much

Just right

Valid
Responses

All respondents 23.2% 1.0% 75.8% (N=405)
Demographic Subgroup
Male 25.4% 2.3% 72.3%
Gender* (N=405)
Female 21.5% 0.0% 78.5%
18-34 29.1% 0.0% 70.9%
3544 28.2% 0.0% 71.8%
Age 4554 24.2% 3.0% 72.7% (N=401)
5564 24.1% 0.9% 75.0%
65 and over 13.4% 1.0% 85.6%
Under $25,000 32.8% 0.0% 67.2%
$25$49,999 16.7% 0.0% 83.3%
Income $50-$74,999 29.0% 2.9% 68.1% (N=351)
$75$99,999 20.6% 1.5% 77.9%
$100,000 omore 15.9% 1.6% 82.5%
Employment Employed 25.2% 1.3% 73.5% (N=402)
Status Not employed 20.3% | 0.6% 79.1% -
_ High School Grad or le§ 24.2% 1.1% 74.7%
Education
. Some college 29.2% 0.9% 69.8% (N=404)
Attainment
College Grad or more 19.3% 1.0% 79.7%
) Married 21.2% 0.8% 78.0%
Marital status . (N=399)
Not married 25.5% 1.3% 73.2%
White 23.1% 0.9% 76.0%
Race - (N=393)
Nonwhite 19.1% 0.0% 80.9%
| Own 21.5% 1.3% 77.2%
Home Ownership (N=402)
Rent/Other 28.9% 0.0% 71.1%

Question: Thinking about themount of communication you receive from the City of Kent,
would you say you receive too little, too much, or just about the right amount of

communication?
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The most common source of information wtee newspaper 53% of respondentsSignificantlyfewer, 20%,
receive most of their information fronthe internet Other sources of information include, in order of
importance, family and friendg9%), the television6%), mailings(5%), the radio (3%), and magazines (1%).
More than half, 56.5%, indicatl that they read the Record Courier most often, followed by the Akron Beacon
Journal, 21.5%. WKSU 89.7 and WNIR were the two radio stations that were listened to most often.

Main Information Source

Newspaper 53%

Internet 20%
Friends and family
Television
Mailings

Radio

Magazines

Other source 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Which newspaper do you read MOST often?

# of % of Response

Record Courier 226 56.5%
Akron Beacon Journal 86 21.5%
Cleveland Plain Dealer 19 4.8%
New York Times 6 1.5%
Wall Street Journal 4 1.0%
USA Today 2 0.5%
The Kent Stater 2 0.5%
Washington Post 1 0.3%
Nordonia Hills Sun 1 0.3%
MISCELLANEQOUS 3 0.8%
Do not read a paper 29 7.3%
No Preference 21 5.3%
Total | 400 (n=400)
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What radio station do you listen to MOST often?

# of

% of Response:

WKSU 89.7 npr 59 15.2%
WNIR 100 46 11.9%
WCPN 90.3 npr 16 4.1%
WMJI 105.7 15 3.9%
WTAM 1100 15 3.9%
Satellite Radio XM 14 3.6%
WQMX 94.9 13 3.4%
WFHM 95.5 13 3.4%
WKDD 98.1 11 2.8%
WONE 97.5 10 2.6%
WNWV 107.3 8 2.1%
WHLO 640 8 2.1%
WCRF 103.3 7 1.8%
WZAK 93.1 7 1.8%
WMMS 100.7 6 1.5%
WMVX 106.5 6 1.5%
Kiss FM 96.5 6 1.5%
WGAR 99.5 5 1.3%
WDOK 102.1 5 1.3%
WZJIM 92.3 5 1.3%
WENZ 107.9 4 1.0%
WQAL 104.1 4 1.0%
WAPS 91.3 4 1.0%
WNCX 98.5 3 0.8%
WQXK 105.1 3 0.8%
MISCELLANEOUS 14 3.6%
DONT LISTEN 62 16.0%
DO NOT HAVE A PREFEREN 19 4.9%
Total 388 | (n=388)
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Next, respondents were asked if they ever use the internet to get information about current events and political

issues in the area. More than half of respondents, 55.5%, used the internet for this purpose.

Groups of

respondents that were more likely to use the internet for this purpose include respondents ages 54 and under,
employed respondents, college graduates, and home owners.

Use Internet to Get Information

mYes  No

45%

Use Internet to Get Information by select demographics

Yes

56%

Allrespondents 55.5% 44.5% (N=409)
Demographic Subgroup
1834 61.8% 38.2%
3544 68.6% 31.4%
Age* 4554 70.1% 29.9% (N=405)
5564 60.7% 39.3%
65 and over 28.7% 71.3%
Under $25,000 43.3% 56.7%
$25$49,999 50.0% 50.0%
Income* $50-$74,999 66.7% 33.3% (N=354)
$75$99,999 55.9% 44.1%
$100,000 or more 65.6% 34.4%
Employment Employed 65.2% 34.8% (N=406)
Status* Not employed 42.6% 57.4%
) High School Grad or les  36.6% 63.4%
EduFatlon Some college 50.0% 50.0% (N=408)
Attainment*
College Grad or more 66.5% 33.5%
. Oown 58.9% 41.1%
Home Ownership* (N=406)
Rent/Other 45.7% 54.3%

Question: Do you ever use the internet to get information about current event
and political issues in Kent?
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The 55.5% of respondents who had reported that they use the internet to get information about current events
and political issues in Kent were then read a list of internet sources and asked if they used any of those
particular sourcesThe most commonly &sl internet source was recordpub.com. This response wandby

75% of internet usersKent.patch.com wa used by 59% of internet use@ther internet information sources
include, in order of importance, the Daily Kent Stater (43% of internet uses)hdec€34%), kentwired.com
(27%), the city manager’s blog (25%), blogs (23%),

Internet Sources

Recordpub.com 75%

Kent.patch.com 59%
The Daily Kent State
Facebook
Kentwired.com

City Manager's blog 25%
Blogs

23%

Twitter 59

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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Nearly threequarters, 74.4%, of respondents are interested in politics at least a fair amount, with 26.8%
indicating that they are interested in politics a great déal.additional 16.6% of respondentgere interested in
politics a little. Less than orenth of respondents, 9.0%, hado interest at all in politics. Groups of
respondents who were more likely to have a great deal of interest in politics include respondents with an annual
income of $100,000 or more, college graduates, and home owners.

Interest in Politics

m Great deal = Fairamount mOnly a little m No interest at all

9%

48%
Nealy two-thirds of respondents, 65.4%, reported thajways vote. Respondents ages 55 and 64, those with
an annual income of $100,000 or more, college graduates, and home owners were more likely to always vote.
Less than 22.3% reported theyearly alwaysvote. Respondents ages 48l and those who rent their home
were more likely to report that they nearly always vote. Another 5.4% reported vgimg of the time, 6%
reported theyseldomvote and 1% stated thegever vote. Groups of respondents more likely seldom or
never vote include respondents ages-448, those with an annual income of $25,000 or less, those with a high
school diploma or less education, and respondents who currently rent their home.

How Often Vote

80%
65%
60% -
40% -
22%
20% -
5% 6% 1%
0% - , I N ,
Always Nearly always Part of the time Seldom Never
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Interest in Politicsby select demographics

Great
deal

Fair

amount

Onlya  Nointerest
little at all

Valid

Responses

All respondents 26.8% 47.6% 16.6% 9.0% (N=10

Demographic Subgroup

Gender Male 27.4% 50.3% 13.4% 8.9% (N=410)
Female 26.4% 45.5% 19.0% 9.1%
1834 18.2% 47.3% 21.8% 12.7%
3544 23.9% 42.3% 22.5% 11.3%

Age 4554 29.9% | 50.7% 11.9% 7.5% (N=406)
55-64 26.8% 51.8% 14.3% 7.1%
65 and over 32.7% 45.5% 13.9% 7.9%
Under $25,000 17.9% 44.8% 17.9% 19.4%
$25$49,999 26.7% 50.0% 12.8% 10.5%

Income* $50-$74,999 30.4% 50.7% 17.4% 1.4% (N=355)
$75$99,999 29.0% 46.4% 17.4% 7.2%
$100,000 or more 31.3% 53.1% 12.5% 3.1%

Employment Employed 26.8% 48.9% 16.9% 7.4% (N=407)

Status Not employed 26.1% 46.6% 15.9% 11.4%

_ High School Grad or le§ 15.1% 43.0% 18.3% 23.7%

i?t:fnar:';:t* Some college 255% | 481% | 18.9% | 7.5% | (N=409)
College Grad or more | 32.9% 49.5% 14.3% 3.3%

Marital status Married 27.2% 50.0% 14.6% 8.3% (N=404)
Not married 24.7% 44.7% 20.0% 10.7%

Race White 25.7% 47.1% 18.0% 9.1% (N=398)
Nonwhite 29.2% 54.2% 8.3% 8.3%

Home Own 30.5% 45.7% 17.1% 6.7% (N=407)

Ownership* Rent/Other 15.2% 54.3% 14.1% 16.3%

Question: Generally speaking, how much interest would you say you have in politics?
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\ How Often Vote by select demographics

AWEVS

Nearly
always

Part of
the time

~ Seldom/

Valid
Responses

Never

All respondents 65.4% 22.3% 5.4% 6.9% (N=408)
Demographic | Subgroup
Male 69.1% 20.2% 3.9% 6.7%
Gender (N=408)
Female 62.6% 23.9% 6.5% 7.0%
1834 38.9% 31.5% 16.7% 13.0%
3544 50.0% 31.4% 11.4% 7.1%
Age* 4554 68.7% 28.4% 0.0% 3.0% (N=404)
5564 75.9% 14.3% 2.7% 7.1%
65 and over 77.2% 16.8% 1.0% 5.0%
Under $25,000 43.3% 22.4% 14.9% 19.4%
$25$49,999 69.8% 22.1% 2.3% 5.8%
Income* $50-$74,999 69.6% 23.2% 5.8% 1.4% (N=405)
$75$99,999 68.7% 23.9% 1.5% 6.0%
$100,000 or more | 78.1% 18.8% 3.1% 0.0%
Employment | Employed 62.4% 25.8% 6.1% 5.7% (N=407)
Status Not employed 68.8% 18.2% 4.5% 8.5%
HSGrad or less 50.5% 24.7% 9.7% 15.1%
Edus:ation Some college 62.9% 24.8% 3.8% 8.6% (N=402)
Attainment* | College Grad or
more 73.7% 20.1% 3.8% 2.4%
) Married 69.2% 21.7% 3.6% 5.5%
Marital status - (N=396)
Not married 59.1% 23.5% 8.1% 9.4%
White 65.5% 22.4% 5.5% 6.6%
Race - (N=406)
Nonwhite 64.6% 25.0% 4.2% 6.3%
Home Own 72.3% 20.7% 2.9% 4.1% (N=)
Ownership* Rent/Other 43.5% 27.2% 13.0% 16.3%

Question: Would you say you vote always, nearly always, part of the time, or seldom?

2012 Kent Resident Satisfaction Survey
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Most respondents, 79.5%, reported they voted in the November 20111 elethiongh asmall percentage,
4.1%, were not sure if they had or not. Respondents ages 45 and older, those with an annual income of $50,000

or more, college graduates, married respondents, and home owmers most likely to have voted.

Voted in 2011

Voted in 2011 byselect demographics

mYes

m Not sure

No Not sure valid
Responses
All respondents 79.5% 16.3% 4.1% (N=110
Demographic Subgroup
Gender Male 82.1% 14.0% 3.9% (N=410)
Female 77.5% 18.2% 4.3%
18-34 61.8% 30.9% 7.3%
3544 74.6% 21.1% 4.2%
Age* 4554 85.1% 10.4% 4.5% (N=406)
55-64 84.8% 13.4% 1.8%
65 and over 84.2% 10.9% 5.0%
Under $25,000 55.2% 38.8% 6.0%
$25$49,999 77.9% 16.3% 5.8%
Income* $50-$74,999 87.0% 10.1% 2.9% (N=355)
$75$99,999 91.3% 7.2% 1.4%
$100,000 or more 93.8% 4.7% 1.6%
Education High School Grad or less| 63.4% 26.9% 9.7%
ucati
Attainment* Some coll egq 76.4% 21.7% 1.9% (N=409)
College Grad or more 88.6% 8.6% 2.9%
: Married 83.9% 11.0% 5.1%
Marital statug : (N=404)
Not married 72.7% 24.7% 2.7%
Home Own 86.7% 9.8% 3.5% (N=407)
Ownership Rent/Other 57.6% 37.0% 5.4%

Question: Did you get a chance to vote in the 2011 November election, or are you not sur
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Even though early voting has increased in popularity over the lasyéans the majorityof voters who voted in
the 2011 November election ireKt, 83%, voted ottlection DayThe remaining 17% voted before the election.
Respondents ages 65 and over and those who were unemployed were more likelyeteoted before Election
Dayin November 2011.

When Voted in 2011

m On election day 1 Before election day

17%

83%

When Voted in 2011 by select demographics

On Before .
election election R valid
s . esponses
All respondents 82.7% 17.3% (N=3249)
Demographic Subgroup
Male 84.9% 15.1%
Gender (N=3249)
Female 80.9% 19.1%
1834 85.3% 14.7%
3544 94.3% 5.7%
Age* 4554 93.0% 7.0% (N=323)
5564 79.8% 20.2%
65 and over 70.6% 29.4%
Employment Employed 89.0% 11.0% (N=322)
Statug Not employed 75.0% 25.0%
Question: Did you vote on election day at your polling place or didvpoe before
election day by absentee ballot or at the Board of Elections?
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Less tharone-third of all respondents30%, reported that they plan to vote early on future elections. Groups of
respondents that were more likely to vote early in future elections include respondents ages 55 and older, those
who are not employed, and respondents that are not married.

Plan to Vote Early in Future Elections

mYes  No

70%

The % of respondents who responded that they were planning to vote early in future elections were asked
why this is the case. This was an open ended question in which the respondent could give one response. The
most common reasons for voting earliere that it is convenient. This response was given by 33.3% of potential
early voters The second most common reasfon voting early was health issuels].9%

Why is that? (Voted early or by absentee)

% of Response

Convenience 39 33.3%
Health issues 21 17.9%
To make sure my vote is counted/l do vote 16 13.7%
Will be out of the area on election day 13 11.1%
To avoid the lines 7 6.0%
| am a poll worker 6 5.1%
Just want to vote early 4 3.4%
| do not have transportation 4 3.4%
I will not miss work 2 1.7%
I am moving before the election 2 1.7%
MISCELLANEOUS 4 3.4%
Total 117 (n=117)
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Plan to Vote Early in Future Elections by select demaographics

Yes

No

Valid

Responses

All respondents 29.5 70.5 (N=396)
Demographic Subgroup
Gender Male 24.9% 75.1% (N=396)
Female 33.2% 66.8%
18-34 29.6% 70.4%
3544 14.1% 85.9%
Age* 4554 16.9% 83.1% (N=393)
5564 38.3% 61.7%
65 and over 39.6% 60.4%
Under $25,000 39.4% 60.6%
$25$49,999 22.9% 77.1%
Income $50-$74,999 22.1% 77.9% (N=346)
$75$99,999 34.3% 65.7%
$100,000 or more 25.8% 74.2%
Employment Employed 24.3% 75.7% (N=394)
Statug Not employed 36.3% 63.7%
_ High School Grad or less  26.4% 73.6%
Education
Attainment Somecol | ege/ A 29.8% 70.2% (N=396)
College Grad or more 30.8% 69.2%
. Married 25.3% 74.7%
Marital statug - (N=392
Not married 36.4% 63.6%
Race White 27.9% 72.1% (N=386)
Nonwhite 39.1% 60.9%
Home Own 26.9% 73.1% (N=393)
Ownership Rent/Other 37.5% 62.5%

Question: Do you plan to vote early or by absentee in future elections?

2012 Kent Resident Satisfaction Survey
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All respondents were asked how likely they were to vote in theeNmb er el ect i o mMotatrall a s c
Likey to 10 * Absol utReelsyp o@Qeretsaiwe rwi Irle c\wateed. 'as f ol | ow:
l i kelegs ,4 vtad u7 wer eand\ b mewh8t t bi K 6 I[The emajaity of kegpondentk, i k e |
90.1%, indicated that they were very likely to vote in the November 204&ien. Only a small percentage,

4.2%, indicated that they were not likely to vote. Groups of respondents who were more likely to be very likely

to vote in the November election include respondents with an annual income of $100,000 or more, college
gradudes, and home owners.

Likelihood of Voting in this November

m Likely = Moderately likely m Not likely

4%
6% °

90%
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Likelihood of Voting this November by select demographics

. Moderately . ~ Valid
Not likely likely Likely Responses
All respondents 4.2% 5.7% 90.1% (N=405)
Demographic Subgroup
Male 4.0% 4.5% 91.5%
Gender (N=405)
Female 4.4% 6.6% 89.0%
1834 7.3% 12.7% 80.0%
3544 2.8% 9.9% 87.3%
Age 4554 1.5% 4.5% 94.0% (N=404)
5564 5.4% 1.8% 92.8%
65 and over 4.0% 4.0% 92.0%
Under $25,000 13.6% 9.1% 77.3%
$25$49,999 3.5% 7.1% 89.4%
Income* $50-$74,999 1.4% 5.8% 92.8% (N=352)
$75%$99,999 2.9% 4.4% 92.6%
$100,000 or more 1.6% 0.0% 98.4%
Employment Employed 3.9% 5.2% 90.8% (N=402)
Status Not employed 4.6% 6.4% 89.0% -
_ High School Grad or le§ 11.0% 8.8% 80.2%
Education
. Some college 2.9% 9.5% 87.6% (N=405)
Attainment*
College Grad or more 1.9% 2.4% 95.7%
_ Married 3.5% 6.3% 90.2%
Marital status - (N=400)
Not married 5.5% 4.8% 89.7%
White 4.6% 5.5% 89.9%
Race - (N=399)
Nonwhite 2.1% 4.2% 93.8%
Hom Own 2.9% 4.5% 92.6%
ome ' 0 (] 0 (N=402)
Ownership Rent/Other 8.9% 10.0% 81.1%
Vote for | Vote for 0.0% 3.8% 96.2%
ote for Income
Tax* Vote against 4.6% 2.8% 92.7% (N=389)
Undecided 5.7% 8.6% 85.6%

Question: ¢ KAY 1 Ay3a Fo2dzi GKS St SOGAZ2Y GKA&A b2
absolutely certain you will vota the election, and one means you definitely will not vote, ht
would you rate your own likelihood of voting?
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All survey respondents were asked whether or not they would supporteequarter of one percent income tax
to construct a new police facilityOverall, morethan onequarter, 27%indicated that they would support the
income taxwith nearly an identical percentag@8%, indicatinghat they would oppose théincome tax A large
portion of respondents 45%, indicated that they were undecided in how they would vdi8% are leaning
towards supporting and 6% leaning againSiipport for theincomevaried across several other demographic
characteristics. Groups of respondentst were more likely to support thencome taxincludedthose who are
likely to vote in the November and Democrats.

Vote for Income Tax

40%
27% 28%
0f - I
20% 18%
6%
0% n T T T 1
Vote for Undecided, leans Undecided, not Undecided, leans Vote against
for leaning against
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Vote for Income Tax by select demographics

Vote for a:;/Zitr?st Undecided Re\slglc;(:lses
All respondents 27.2% 27.7% 45.0% (N=393)
Demographic Subgroup
Male 26.7% 33.7% 39.5%
Gender* (N=393)
Female 27.6% 23.1% 49.3%
1834 22.6% 18.9% 58.5%
3544 31.4% 25.7% 42.9%
Age 4554 23.1% 40.0% 36.9% (N=390)
5564 26.6% 26.6% 46.8%
65 and over 30.1% 26.9% 43.0%
Under $25,000 19.4% 26.9% 53.7%
$25$49,999 25.3% 30.4% 44.3%
Income $50-$74,999 29.4% 33.8% 36.8% (N=343)
$75%$99,999 31.8% 24.2% 43.9%
$100,000 or more 38.1% 20.6% 41.3%
Employment Employed 27.2% 26.8% 46.0% (N=390)
Status Not employed 27.7% 28.3% 44.0%
_ High School Grad or le§ 24.7% 31.5% 43.8%
Education
Attainment Some college 22.5% 33.3% 44.1% (N=393)
College Grad or more | 30.7% 23.3% 46.0%
Democrat 35.1% 25.0% 39.9%
o Independent 17.4% 28.4% 54.1%
Party affiliation* _ (N=378)
Republican 24.5% 28.3% 47.2%
Other 25.0% 35.7% 39.3%
Davey Elementary 22.4% 30.3% 47.4%
Closest Franklin Elementary 30.8% 33.3% 35.9%
Elementary Holden/Central 30.3% 22.7% 47.0% (N=327)
School Longcoy/Brimfield 28.7% | 31.9% 39.4%
WallsElementary 25.0% 25.0% 50.0%
Question: In November 2012, the City of Kent will be seeking voter approval of an income
of one quarter of one percent to construct a new police facility. If the election were held t
would you vote for the incomex, against the income tax, or have you not made up your m
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INCOME TARUPPORT BY RATING OF KENT

How therespondent felt about Kerdis a place to live was directly related to how likely they were to support the
income tax. Of those who rated Kerd an excellent or good place to live, 29% reported that they would support

57

the income tax compared to none of the respondents who rated the city negativiéigwise whereas 34% of
respondentswho felt that the quality of I in Kent had improved reportethey would vote for the income tax,

just 11% of respondents who had felt that quality of life in Kent had declined.
Income Tax Support & Rating of Kent as Place to Live

Positive 47%
| | B Support
Neutral 53% Undecided
| | m Oppose
Negative 80%
I I I
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Income Tax Support and Change in Quality of Life in Kent

Improved

| H Support
Remained the same Undecided
m Oppose

Declined 29%

I
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Summary: Kent as a place to live

| Support | Undecided ~ Oppose |

Rati f Kent Excellent/Good 28.8% 46.7% 24.5%
ating of Kent as a .
g : Fair 13.9% 33.3% 52.8%
Place to Live*
Poor/Very Poor 0.0% 20.0% 80.0%
ity of Life i Improved 33.7% 45.2% 21.1%
uality of Life in -
Q. Y Declined 11.1% 28.9% 60.0%
City of Kent* :
Remained the same 24.6% 47.9% 27.5%
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INCOME TARXUPPORT BMPORTANCE OF ITEMS

58

All respondents were read a list of ten areas and asked how important wasko them as a resident of Kent.
The importance oéach item wadound to berelated to ther e s p o nlideéihoad tosote for the income tax

increase. Generally speaking, thoshoangave a very important rating were more likely to support the income
tax than those who thought the items were somewhat or not at all important. The only exceptions were the

quality of city services and having safe streets and neighborhoods.

Income Tax Support and Jail Facility that Saves
Transportation Cost

Very important

Somewhat important

Not at all important

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Support = Undecided m Oppose

Income Tax Support and Police Facility that is Compliant
with Regulations

Very important

Somewhat important

Not at all important

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Support = Undecided m Oppose
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SummaryResults: Importance of Itemgof those who said it was very important)

Support  Undecided  Oppose

Having safe streets and neighborhoods 27.0% 45.5% 27.5%
Maintaining the quality of fire or EMS services* 28.3% 46.0% 25.6%
Maintaining quality of citgervices 27.9% 45.5% 26.7%
SH;\é[[r;grsgqjs:LI%cri]I;iy that is compliant with federal, state, an 32 7% 51 1% 16.2%
Having a vibrant downtown* 34.1% 44.2% 21.7%
Having a good relationship between city and KSU* 32.2% 46.7% 21.2%
Ir—;\g\r/lgl g;)?rl]zr;if between new construction & 30.1% 47 8% 22 0%
Sharing services and equipment with neighboring cities* 28.9% 41.7% 29.4%
Having a new community recreation center* 34.3% 45.3% 20.4%
Having a jail facility in Kent that saves costrémsport* 35.0% 50.5% 14.6%
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POLITICAL INVOLVEMBBYIMPORTANCE OF ITEMS
The respondent’™s political i nvol vement

those who follow politics a great deal or a fair amaunt

Income Tax Support by Likelihood to Vote

Very Likely 42%
Somewhat Likely 68%
Not at all Likely0% 67%

al so
tax. Likely voters were much more likely than those who are natlldtkely to vote to support the income tax. In
addition, respondents who indicated that they always voted were more likely to support the incomrestesere

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

m Support = Undecided m Oppose

Summary: Political Involvement anchtome Tax Support

100%

Great deal 28.0% 35.5% 36.4%

How much interest Fair amount 32.8% 44.1% 23.1%

in politics* Only a little 18.5% 58.5% 23.1%

No interest at all 11.4% 54.3% 34.3%

Always 30.7% 38.9% 30.4%

How often vote* Nearly always 25.0% 52.3% 22.7%

Part of time/Seldom 14.0% 67.4% 18.6%

Never vote 0.0% 33.3% 66.7%

) Yes 30.4% 41.8% 27.8%

Voted in November

2011 Election®* No 14.8% 55.7% 29.5%

Not sure 12.5% 68.8% 18.8%

o o Very Likely 29.0% 42.3% 28.7%
Likelihood ofVoting in -

Next Election* Somewhat Likely 18.2% 68.2% 13.6%

Not at all Likely 0.0% 66.7% 33.3%
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REASONS FOR SUPPORT
The 27.2% of respondents that indicated that they would support the income tax were asked atupllow

qguestion as to the main reason for supporting threome tax The most commonesponse was that the
respondent felt that the city and police departmenteded it,cited by50.9%6 of levy supporters. Anoth&0.4%
of supportersreported that they would support the income tax to keep up with new requireme@iher
reasons for supporting the income tax are outlined in the table below.

What is the MAIN reasoryou will vote for the income tax?

% of Response

The City/Police department need it 54 50.%%
To keep up with new requirements/ Other communities 11 10.4%
For the safety of the community 9 8.5%
The facility we have is antiquated 9 8.5%
Improves general welfare of the city 6 5.7%
The Police deserve a new facility 6 5.7%
So the police can do a better job 5 4.7%
Hire more police officers 2 1.9%
MISCELLANEOUS 4 3.8%
Total | 106 (n=106) |

REASONS FOR OPPOSING

The27.®%6 of respondents that indicated they would vote against ittecome taxwere asked the main reason
for opposing thancome tax Less than ondalf, 43.9%, ofincome taxopposers reported thataxes are too high
already and t hey .cAaahérR0.@aindicaied thatitmsonoteneededwnhile 8.4% citedthat
the money was not spent wisely

What is the MAIN reason you would vote against the income tax?

# of % of Response
Taxes are too high already/Cannot afford more taxe 47 43.9%
It is not needed 22 20.6%

8.4%
7.5%
They need a better plan to raise the money 3.7%

Money is not spent wisely 9
8
4
We are spending too much money 3 2.8%
3
2
9

The current facility is not that old/it is good enough

The school levy in march is more important 2.8%
The issue has been poorly explained 1.9%
8.4%

MISCELLANEOUS

2012 Kent Resident Satisfaction Survey
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UNDECIDED VOTERS
The 45.0% who were undecided about how to vote were asked what information they needed to make a

decision as to how to votelhe mainpiece of information needed before deciding how to vote was why they
need a new building, given by 34.1% of undecided vofdemaly onequarter, 23.7%, wanted to know more
information about the levy in generadNearly onesixth, 13.3%, of respondents wanted to know how the money
would be spent.

What information do you need to help you decide which way to vote?

#of B %off  #ofall “o0f
Responses Responses Responses Answering
Respondents

Why they need a new building 38 28.1% 46 34.1%
General information 28 20.7% 32 23.7%
How the funds will be spent 16 11.9% 18 13.3%
How much will the facility cost 10 7.4% 17 12.6%
The exact amount of tax /what type of tax will | pa 12 8.9% 16 11.9%
How the new facility will be better 3 2.2% 11 8.1%
Need to hear pros and cons 7 5.2% 9 6.7%
Specifics about the facility being built 6 4.4% 8 5.9%
Where will the facility be built 4 3.0% 6 4.4%
Will more police officers/staff be hired 0 0.0% 3 2.2%
How funds were used in the past 2 1.5% 2 1.5%
What the police department has to say 1 0.7% 2 1.5%
MISCELLANEOUS 8 5.9% 13 9.6%

135 (n=135) 183
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Research Methodology

The Center for Marketing and Opinion Research (CMOR) condiitied2012 Resident Satisfaction
Surveyon behalf of the City of Kentith 410registered votergesiding in the City of KenThe City of
Kent asked questions focused on what makes residents proudvéiede improvements are needed
satisfaction with and importance of various c#grvicesand support for an upcominigvy initiative

Survey Methodolog

The 201ZXKent ResidenSatisfactionSurvey ofegistered votersn the City of KentThe final sample of

the poll included both cell phones and land lind8espondents verified that they lived within the city
limits of Kent and were registered to volefore interviews beganThe general population statistics
derived from the sample size provide a precision level of plus or minus 5% within a 95% confidence
interval.

Data Collection began ohugust 28 anénded onSeptember 112012 primarily between thaours of
5:00 pm and 9:@ pm. Some interviews were conducted during the day and on some weekends to
accommodate respondent schedules. The interviews took an averatgSinutes.

About CMOR

The Center for Marketing & Opinion Research (CMOR) is aefwiice public opinion research firm
providing professional research services to colleges and universities, hospitals, and community based
organizationsand government agenciegrom telephone, web and mail surveys to field, intercept and
key informant inerviews as well as focus group administration, CMOR will customize data collection to
meet client needs. We help our clients make data driven decisions.
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APPENDPRespondenDemographics

Respondent Age

40%

64

Respondent # of % of
28%
250 Age Responses =~ Sample
18-34 55 13.5%
20% 18% | 3644 71 17.5%
17% 4554 67 16.5%
14%
55-64 112 27.6%
65 and older 101 24.9%
Total 406 100%
0% n T T T T 1
18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65 and
older
Education Attainment
Education # of % of Grade School| 0%
Attainment Responses  Sample T
Grade School 1 0.2% Some High School 2%
Some High Schoo 9 2.2% T
High School Grad 83 20.3% High School Graduat 20%
Some College 106 25.9% S Coll Trad
ome College, Iraae
College Grad 115 28.1% School, or 2-year degre 2600
Post Grad Degree 95 23.2%
Total 409 100% College Graduate y
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How Long Lived in Kent

Underavyear | 1% . :
How Long Lived ir # of % of
| Kent Responses  Sample
1-5years 11% Under a year 3 0.7%
| 1-5 years 46 11.2%
6-10years 6-10 years 60 14.6%
11-15 years 37 9.0%
11-15 years 1620 years 39 9.5%
Over 20 years 225 54.9%
16-20 years Total 410 100%
Over 20 years 55%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

How Often Visit Downtown

How Often Visit # of % of Every day

Downtown Responses Sample
Every day 45 11.0% Few times a week 32%
Few times a week 129 31.5% About once a week
Once a week 80 19.6%
Couple times/month 69 16.9% |Couple times a month 7%
Once a month 41 10.0% About once a month 10%
Few times a year 26 6.4%
Once a year or less 7 1.7% A few times a year %
Never 12 2.9% Once ayear orless 2%

Total 409 100%
Never 3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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What is the name of the NEAREST elementary school TO YOU?
\ # of Responses % of Responses

Longcoy Elementary 82 23.8%
Davey Elementary 80 23.2%
Holden Elementary 61 17.7%
Walls Elementary 54 15.7%
Franklin Elementary 41 11.9%
Brimfield Elementary 14 4.1%
Central Elementary 6 1.7%
St. Patrick Elementary 2 0.6%
Immaculate Conception School 1 0.3%
Woodridge 1 0.3%
Rootstown Elementary 1 0.3%
Miscellaneous 2 0.6%
Total | 345 (n=345)

Home Ownership

m Own = Rent/Other

# of % of

Home Ownership 0 00
Responses Sample

Own 315 77.4%
Rent/Other 92 22.6%

Total 407 100%
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20% -+

Number of People in # of % of
Residence Responses Sample
One 80 19.8%
Two 143 35.4%
Three 79 19.6%
Four or more 102 25.2%

Total

404

100%

Number of Children in Residence

80%

58%

60%

67

Number of People in Residence

20%

35%

20%

25%

Two Three

Four or
more

40% -

20%

20% -

4%

0% -
No One
children

2012 Kent Resident Satisfaction Survey
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Two Three

Four or

more

Number of Children # of % of
in Residence Responses Sample
No children 188 58.2%
One 63 19.5%
Two 43 13.3%
Three 16 5.0%
Four or more 13 4.0%
Total 323 100%
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Expect to Stay or Move

Hm Stay = Move mUnsure

4%

Expect to Stay or # of % of
Move Responses Sample
Stay 344 84.3%
Move 48 11.8%
Unsure 16 3.9%

Total 408 100%

Stay in Kent if Move

mYes  No

. . # of % of

Stay in Kent if Move 0 00
Responses Sample
Yes 30 52.6%
No 27 47.4%

Total 57

47%
53%
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Household Income

30%
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25% 24%
0
Household Income wof 0l 20% —19% 19% 19%  1g9
Responses Sample
Under $25,000 67 18.9% 15% —
$25-$49,999 86 24.2% 10% - |
$50- $74,999 69 19.4%
$75- $99,999 69 19.4% 5% 1 —
$100,000 or more 64 18.0% 0% -
Total 355 100% N NS
N N
& b2) Q
S o¥

Respondent Race

White

Black/African-American® 6%

American Indian or

Alaska Native 0%

Asian | 29

Native Hawaiian/Pacific

0,
Islander 0%

Multi-racial | 1%

Other | 29

8%

0% 20%40%60% 80%100%
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# of % of
Respondent Race
Responses  Sample
White 350 87.9%
Black/AfricarAmerican 24 6.0%
American Indian/Alaska Native 1 0.3%
Asian 8 2.0%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific 1 0.3%
Multi-racial 5 1.3%
Other 9 2.3%
Total 398 100%



Employment Status ol “o0f
ploy Responses  Sample
FulHtime 162 39.8%
Parttime 61 15.0%
Retired 119 29.2%
Homemaker 19 4.7%
Student 10 2.5%
Unemployed 28 6.9%
Other 8 2.0%
Total 407 100%
Job Location
m Inside Kent = Outside Kent
37%

63%

2012 Kent Resident Satisfaction Survey
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Employment Status

Full-time

Retired

Part-time
Unemployed
Homemaker
Student

Other

50

3%

2%

40%

0% 10%

Job Location

Inside Kent

30% 40% 50%

% of

Responses Sample

37.4%

Outside Kent

Total

62.6%
100%



Marital Status

63%
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_ # of % of Married
Marital Status
Responses  Sample
Married 254 62.9% Single, never married 18%
Single, never married 71 17.6%
Widowed 41 10.1% Widowed 10%
0
Divorced 37 9.2%
Separated 1 0.2% _ |
Total 404 100% Divorced [ 9%
Separated | 0%
0% 20%
Party Identification
| |
Strong Democrat 36%

Somewhat Strong
Democrat

Lean Democrat
Independent

Lean Republican

Somewhat Strong
Republican

Strong Republican

Other

139
16%
6%
1%
%
3%
OI% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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Party Identification

Strong Democrat

40% 60%

# of

Responses

141

80%

% of
Sample
36.0%

Somewhat Strong Democrat 52 13.3%
Lean Democrat 30 7.7%
Independent 63 16.1%
Lean Republican 22 5.6%
Somewhat Strong Republicar 28 7.1%
Strong Republican 26 6.6%
Other 30 7.7%

Total 392 100%




Respondent # of % of

Gender Responses  Sample
Male 179 43.7%

Female 231 56.3%
Total 410

2012 Kent Resident Satisfaction Survey
www.CMOResearch.com

56%

Respondent Gender

m Male = Female

72

44%
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APPENDBPSuUrvey Instrument

This is... calling from CMO Research. We are condadbingf study of local issues antoices facing

Kent residentgshese days. This should take about 10 minutes and all of your ansWietsremain confidential.
The survey is voluntary, BUT we would REApp€ciate your time and cooperation.

FOR VERIFICATION PURPOSES, DO YOU LNVENBATHTY LIMITS OF KENT?

1.
2.
3.

10.

11.

First, when you think about the gibf Kent, what makes you MOST proud about living there?

What would you say are the three MBD important issues facing Kent today?

Overall, how would you rate Kent asplace to live, would yosayexcellent,good, fair, poor or very
poor? (If poor or very poolVhy is that?

For each of the following, please ltehe whether you would rate the&City of Kent in that area as
excellent, good, fair, poor orvy poor? First. . .

a. The development oflowntown?

b. The quality of police tection in your neighborhood?

c. The relationship between the City of Kent and Kent State Uniy@rsi

d. Balancing new construction and the tesation of historic buildings?

e. The quality of city services suah streets and s@lvalks, snowemoval, and maintenancef aity
parks?

f. The quality of the fire and EMs®rvices?

Thinking now about the housing options available in Kent, would you say there are too many, too few or
just about the right number dfiomes available for rent?

Thinking about transportation optionsiiKent, do you think there at®o many, too few or justte right
amount of bike trails?

How about bugoutes?

Thinking about the amount of comumication you receive from th€ity of Kent, would you say you
receive tm little, too mud or just abouthe right amount of communication?

Turning now to another topic. . Over the past two years, has the gilof life in the City of Kent
improved,declined or remained the same? (If declin¥dhat is theMAIN reason you feel that way?
Over the past two years, has tfapearance of the City of Keimhproved, declined or remained the
same? (If declined) What is the MAIN reason you feel that way?

How important is each of the followinto you as a resident dfent? Very important, somewhat
important, or not at all importantirst. . .

a. Having a vibrant downtown?

b. Havingsafe streets and neighborhoods?

c. Having a good relationship betweéme City of Kent and Kent State University?

d. Having a balance betweeNEW CRSTRUCTION such as tleevntown redevelopment block
and RESTORATION of older, miustoric buildings such as the Citbtel and Wells Sherman
House?

e. Maintaining the quality of city servicesuch as streets and sidewalksnow removal,and
maintenance of ¢y parks?

f. Maintaining the quéty of fire and EMS services?

g. Having a jail facility in Kent that savéhe cost to transport inmate® be howsed at an out of
town facility?

h. Having a police facility in Kent that isngpliant with federal, state and safetggulations?

2012 Kent Resident Satisfaction Survey ‘ ‘
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i. Having a Bw community recreation center?
J.  Sharing services and equipmenitivneighboring cities such dsformation Technology services
andtrucks in order to save money and reduce costs?

12. Turning now to another topic. . . Generally speakitoyy much interest would you say you have in
politics. . . A great deal, a fair amouanly a little, OR no interest at all?

13. How often woudl you say you vote. . .\Would you say you vote. . . Alwaysary always, part of the
time, OR seldom?

14. Many people don't get a chance to voteecause they are ill, have toork, or feel they don't have good
choices. Did you get a chancewvote in the 2011 Novembaeglection, or are you not sure?

15. Did you vote ON ELECTION DAt polling place or did youte BEFORE ELECTION DAY Ientaes
ballot or at the Board of Elections?

16. Do you plan to vote early ORFBABSENTEE in future elections? (If yes) Why is that?

17. Thinking about the election THI®Wmber... On a scale where {®ans you are absolutely certain you
will vote in the election... AndlL means you definitely will not vote. How would you rate your own
likelihood of voting?

18. In November 2012, the City of Kentlivbde seeking voter approval @i income tax of one quarter of
one peacent to construct a eaw policefacility. If the election were held todayould you vote for the
incometax, against the income tax oafie you not made up your mind?2 UNDECIDED: Are you leaning
towardsvoting for the levy or against the income tax?

19. What is the MAIN reasoyou will vote for the income tax?

20. What is the MAIN reason you walwote against the income tax?

21. What information do you need thelp you to decide which way to vote?

22. Where do you get MOST of yourfarmation about current affairsand entertainment IN KEN
newspaperstelevision, magazines, radifsiends and family members, mailings, tirgernet or some
other source?

23. Which nevspaper do you read MOST often?

24. What radio statim do you listen to MOST often?

25. Do you ever use the internet to getformation atout current events and political issues in Kent?

26. Do you ever use any of the following intet sources to get informatiombout current events and
political issus in Kent including informatioan how to make local voting decisiond?ease say yes or
no dter eachoption.

27. Now just a few morejuestions and we will be donén what year were you born ?

28. What is the highest grade of sabloor year of college you have completed?

29. How long have you lived in Kent?

30. About how often do you visit dowiown Kent? Wold you say everglay, a few times a week, about
once aweek, a couple times a montapout once a month, a few times a yeance a year or less, or
never?

31. What is the name of the MREST elementary school TO YOU?

32. Do you renior own your current residence?

33. How many peopldive in your current residence?

34. How many people in your houseld are under 18 years of age?

35. Do you expect to stay in your currenlape of residence for the nextvo years, or do you think you
might move by then?

36. If you do move, will yostay in Kent?

37. Is the total yearly income for your faly ...before taxes, under..oover $50,000.

38. And, what is your race, howould you classify yourself....
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39.

40.
41.
42.
43.

44,
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Are you currently employed?

IF YES: Are you employed full tim85 hours or more per week @mployed parttime - 34 or fewer
hours per week?

IF NO: Are you retired, homemakeot employed outside the homestudent not working or
unemployed?

Is your job located insider outside of the city limits?

What is the zip code for you place of work?

What isyour PRESENT marital tsa . . .Singlenever married,divorced, separated, widowed, or
married?

Generally speaking, do you usuallynth of yourself as a Democra, Republican, an Independent, or
something else?

Whatis your Zip Code?

Thank you very much for wo time and cooperation. Thatoncludes our interview. For qgliiy control
purposes, someonffom CMO Research may call your behiold to verify the completion of this survey.

[RECORD RESPONDENT GENDER]
(1) Male (2) Female
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